
(c) Copyright 2023 Bloodstock Research Information Services www.brisnet.com  This product was created with data that were supplied by and are proprietary to Equibase Company LLC. All rights reserved. Reuse of this data is expressly prohibited.

Ultimate PP's Kentucky Derby KyDerby-G1 1‚ Mile   3yo Saturday,  May 06, 2023 Race 12 (CD - #12)

12
Daily Double / Exacta / Trifecta / Superfecta / Pick 3 (Races 12-13-14) / Super
Hi-5

E1   E2/LATE          SPEED
PARS: 95  105/ 94                 105

Simulcast of CHURCHILL DOWNS race number 12
1‚ Mile. KyDerby-G1 Kentucky Derby presented by Woodford Reserve
Grade I. Purse $3,000,000 FOR THREE-YEAR-OLDS, WITH AN ENTRY FEE OF $25,000
EACH AND A STARTING FEE OF $25,000 EACH
Post Time: ( 6:57)/ 5:57/ 4:57/ 3:57

1 Hit Show (P 4) ì
Own: Gary And Mary West

30/1 Hot Pink, Black Diamond Belt, Black Diamond Band On
FRANCO MANUEL  (0  0-0-0  0%)

Gr/ro. c. 3
Sire : Candy Ride (ARG) (Ride the Rails) $75,000
Dam: Actress (Tapit)
Brdr: Gary & Mary West Stables Inc (KY)
Trnr: Cox Brad H (0  0-0-0  0%)

Prime Power: 151.0 (2nd) Life: 5 3 - 1 - 0 $404,375 99
2023 2 1 - 1 - 0 $277,500 99
2022 3 2 - 0 - 0 $126,875 89
CD 1 0 - 0 - 0 $6,350 84

Fst (110) 5 3 - 1 - 0 $404,375 99
Off (111) 0 0 - 0 - 0 $0
Dis (115) 0 0 - 0 - 0 $0
Trf (109) 0 0 - 0 - 0 $0
AW 0 0 - 0 - 0 $0

126

+2023 372 27% 57% -0.13
+JKYw/ P types 367 20% 50% -0.61
+JKYw/ Trn L60 13 38% 77% +0.64
+JKYw/ Routes 142 30% 61% +0.06

+2023 291 27% 60% -0.36
+Shipper 992 28% 61% -0.26
+Graded Stakes 392 27% 58% +0.29
+Btn favorite 345 31% 65% -0.31

Sire Stats:  AWD 7.1 21%Mud 1938MudSts 2.22spi
Dam'sSire: AWD 7.6 17%Mud 2175MudSts 2.97spi
Dam'sStats: Stakewnr 100%2yo 2str 2w 1sw 6.44dpi

    DATE  TRK               DIST RR     RACETYPE CR   E1    E2/     LP     1c    2c     SPD  PP  ST 1C       2C     STR    FIN JOCKEY                          ODDS   Top Finishers Comment
08Apr23Aqu¨¨ 1„ ft :49 1:12« 1:38 1:51 ¨¨­ WoodMem-G2 ¨©§ 85 99/ 95 -1 +4 99 12 5©� 5ª 5©‚ 4³ 2± FrancoM¨©ª *1.70 LordMils±HtShow²Dramlik¬‚ 3-4p;bid ins3/16;jstld 12
11Feb23Aqu° 1„ ft :48 1:13© 1:40ª 1:54ª ¨¨® Withers-G3 ¨©« 91 98/ 90 +5 +4 96 4 5ª� 5© 3¨ 1¨ 1¬� FrancoM¨¨¯ *1.30 HtSh¬�ArctcArgnc­‚GnrlBnkr¨«ƒ Bmp st;ins-2p;lead3/16 7
17Dec22OP­ 1m ft :23 :47© 1:12« 1:38 ¨¨ª OC100k/n2l-N ¨¨­ 83 84/ 96 +3 -1 89 7 5ª� 5©� 2� 1² 1ª� TalamoJ¨¨¯ L *1.60 Hit Showª�Invulnerable¨Protege¬ 4w 2nd; kicked clear 7
26Nov22CD¯ 1ˆ ft :23© :47¨ 1:12 1:43ª ¨¨« OC100k/n1x-N ¨¨« 78 78/ 90 +7 +3 84 4 7®ƒ 7¯� 8¯� 4°� 4®‚ GerouxF¨¨¯ *1.38 CnfdncGm�RctCn³TnDsLtr­� Bobbled; mild rally 9
09Oct22Kee© 7f ft :23 :47 1:13 1:25« ¨¨¨ Mdn 100k ¨¨­ 87 86/ 87 -2 -5 84 7 7 6©‚ 5¨ƒ 1� 1¬‚ GerouxF¨¨° *1.35 HtShw¬‚BngalsGoƒMoSatrdays� Crowd;patient btw;splt 10

29Apr CD  5f  ft   :59ª  B 4/54     21Apr CD  5f  ft   1:01  B 18/33     31Mar Kee  5f  ft   :59©  B 6/19     25Mar FG  6f  ft   1:12ª  B 1/2     18Mar FG  5f  gd   1:01  B 4/31     11Mar FG  5f  ft   1:01  B 18/52
04Mar FG  5f  ft   1:01ª  B 12/31     25Feb FG  4f  ft   :49  B 16/90     06Feb Bel  tr.t 4f  ft   :50  B 18/87     ×28Jan OP  5f  ft   1:00©  B 1/50     22Jan OP  5f  ft   1:00©  B 2/46     ×15Jan OP  5f  ft   1:00ª  B 1/38

2 Verifying (E 7) ì
Own: Westerberg Limited Mrs John Magnier Jona

15/1 Navy, Navy Cap
GAFFALIONE TYLER  (5  1-0-1  20%)

B. c. 3  KEESEP  2021 $775k
Sire : Justify (Scat Daddy) $100,000
Dam: Diva Delite (Repent)
Brdr: Hunter Valley & Mountmellick Farm LLC (KY)
Trnr: Cox Brad H (0  0-0-0  0%)

Prime Power: 148.6 (5th) Life: 6 2 - 2 - 0 $489,900 102
2023 3 1 - 1 - 0 $292,150 102
2022 3 1 - 1 - 0 $197,750 97
CD 0 0 - 0 - 0 $0 0

Fst (113) 4 2 - 1 - 0 $345,150 102
Off (112?) 2 0 - 1 - 0 $144,750 89
Dis (112?) 0 0 - 0 - 0 $0
Trf (112) 0 0 - 0 - 0 $0
AW 0 0 - 0 - 0 $0

126

+2023 463 18% 44% -0.18
+JKYw/ E types 410 19% 43% -0.48
+JKYw/ Trn L60 2 50% 100% +1.15
+JKYw/ Routes 114 18% 42% -0.53

+2023 291 27% 60% -0.36
+Graded Stakes 392 27% 58% +0.29
+Dirt starts 2105 27% 60% -0.28

Sire Stats:  AWD 7.0 19%Mud 26MudSts 2.22spi
Dam'sSire: AWD 7.3 14%Mud 1236MudSts 0.89spi
Dam'sStats: Stakewnr 50%2yo 7str 3w 2sw 9.27dpi
SoldAt: KEESEP  2021 $775.0k (5/81)  SireAvg: $359.2k StudFee: $150,000

    DATE  TRK               DIST RR     RACETYPE CR   E1    E2/     LP     1c    2c     SPD  PP  ST 1C       2C     STR    FIN JOCKEY                          ODDS   Top Finishers Comment
08Apr23Kee° 1„ ft :48 1:12© 1:37ª 1:50 ¨¨­ BlueGras-G1 ¨©§ 90 99/ 99 -1 -2 102 3 2©� 2¨ 2² 1² 2³ GaffalioneT¨©ª b 2.35 TaptTrc³Vrfng¬ƒBlzngSvns� 2w;bid;dugin;brsh;bstd 11
25Feb23OP¨¨ 1ˆ sys :22ª :46 1:11© 1:44¨ ¨¨­ Rebel-G2 ¨¨®101 102/ 76 +14 +9 89 1 3« 3¨� 4¨‚ 6¬ƒ 4¬‚ GerouxF¨©© b *1.50 CnfdncG¨RdRtOn¨�Rnrnt©ƒ Traffic 1/4; even late 11
14Jan23OP« 1m ft :23¨ :47¨ 1:11« 1:37¨ ¨¨¬ OC80k/n1x-N ¨¨° 91 95/ 95 +2 0 95 4 2¨ 2� 2² 1� 1¬‚ GarciaM¨¨® Lb *1.40 Vrfyng¬‚GnPilot©ƒTwoEaglsRivr¨ Pressed; kicked clear 6
04Nov22Kee° 1ˆ ft :22« :47 1:11ª 1:43 ¨¨¯ BCJuvnle-G1 ¨¨® 89 89/ 84 +4 -1 86 5 6¬� 6ª� 6¬ 7­� 6¨© RosarioJ¨©© b 16.93 Frt¨�CavRck©‚NationalTrasr¨� Bumped; bothered start 10
01Oct22Baq¨§ 1m sys :23¨ :47 1:11« 1:37 ¨¨¯ Champagn-G1 ¨©§ 78 79/ 89 -5 -4 82 3 3© 3¨ 3¨� 1� 2ª‚ RosarioJ¨©© b 2.25 BlazingSvnsª‚Vrifying¨�Glfport®ƒ Track 2p; led; ran on 6
27Aug22Sar¨ 6f ft :22« :46 :57« 1:10¨ ¨¨ª Mdn 105k ¨¨¯ 89 93/ 100 -7 -10 97 3 2 1� 1� 1� 1¨ƒ RosarioJ¨¨° b *0.75 Verifying¨ƒTrack Mate©‚Didinger­‚ 2p trn;ask1/8;clr late 7

29Apr CD  5f  ft   :59©  B 2/54     21Apr CD  5f  ft   1:01  B 18/33     31Mar Kee  5f  ft   :59©  B 6/19     25Mar FG  6f  ft   1:12«  B 2/2     18Mar FG  5f  gd   1:01¨  B 10/31     11Mar FG  4f  ft   :50  B 53/92
18Feb FG  5f  ft   :59«  B 2/48     11Feb FG  5f  ft   :59«  B 2/62     04Feb FG  5f  ft   1:01¨  B 9/67     28Jan FG  4f  ft   :49¨  B 28/102     08Jan FG  5f  ft   1:01¨  B 11/34     01Jan FG  4f  ft   :50¨  B 31/56

3 Two Phil's (P 3) ì
Own: Patricia's Hope Llc Phillip Sagan And Ma

12/1 Aqua, Black 'ph', Black Stripes, Black Cap
LOVEBERRY JARETH  (4  0-1-0  0%)

Ch. c. 3
Sire : Hard Spun (Danzig) $35,000
Dam: Mia Torri (General Quarters)
Brdr: Phillip Sagan (KY)
Trnr: Rivelli Larry  (0  0-0-0  0%)

Prime Power: 149.9 (4th) Life: 8 4 - 1 - 1 $683,450 107
2023 3 1 - 1 - 1 $488,000 107
2022 5 3 - 0 - 0 $195,450 93
CD 2 1 - 0 - 0 $121,950 93

Fst (106) 6 2 - 1 - 1 $157,100 94
Off (106) 1 1 - 0 - 0 $118,350 93
Dis (111) 0 0 - 0 - 0 $0
Trf (108) 0 0 - 0 - 0 $0
AW 1 1 - 0 - 0 $408,000 107

126

2023 210 17% 42% -0.52
JKYw/ P types 197 16% 39% -0.56

+JKYw/ Trn L60 1 100% 100% +5.64
+JKYw/ Routes 73 21% 48% 0.00

+2023 62 31% 66% -0.34
+Graded Stakes 20 25% 35% +1.91
+Wnr last race 304 31% 65% -0.39
+AW to Dirt 65 32% 60% +0.50

Sire Stats:  AWD 7.4 16%Mud 1814MudSts 1.65spi
Dam'sSire: AWD 7.1 8%Mud 184MudSts 0.83spi
Dam'sStats: Stakewnr 100%2yo 1str 1w 1sw 12.10dpi

    DATE  TRK               DIST RR     RACETYPE CR   E1    E2/     LP     1c    2c     SPD  PP  ST 1C       2C     STR    FIN JOCKEY                          ODDS   Top Finishers Comment
25Mar23TP¨© Ì 1„ ft :47« 1:11« 1:36ª 1:49 ¨¨¬ JRSteaks-G3 ¨©§ 91 102/ 106 -1 -1 107 8 7©ƒ 6©‚ 4© 1¨� 1¬‚ LoveberryJ¨©ª b 2.82 TwPhls¬‚MajorDd©‚FntstcAgnª Cleared with authority 10
18Feb23FG¨ª 1„ ft :47© 1:12¨ 1:38© 1:51© ¨¨¬ RisenStr-G2 ¨¨ 1̄05 113/ 71 +21 +21 94 10 7«‚ 5ª 3© 2² 3©ƒ LoveberryJ¨©© b 5.70 AnglfEpr¨SnTndr¨ƒTPhls� 2-3w;bid;led;yield btw 14
21Jan23FG¨« 1ˆ ft :24¨ :47 1:12 1:45 ¨¨® Lecomte-G3 ¨¨° 96 109/ 76 93 6 5©� 5« 3� 2² 2©� LoveberryJ¨©© b 4.20 InstntCf©�TPhls¬‚CnfdncGmª 3w;bid1/4;dug in;bestd 6
30Oct22CD¨§ 1ˆ sys :23« :48¨ 1:14 1:47¨ ¨¨¬ StretSns-G3 ¨©¨ 86 88/ 96 +3 -4 93 5 5© 4©� 2² 1ª� 1¬‚ LoveberryJ¨©© b 7.62 TwoPhils¬‚HaysStrikªƒFlparnoƒ Jostld;4w2nd;took over 10
08Oct22Kee° 1ˆ ft :22« :46¨ 1:11ª 1:44ª ¨¨­ BrdrsFut-G1 ¨¨® 98 98/ 71 +19 +13 84 12 8«‚ 8¬� 6¬� 5¬ƒ 7¨§ LoveberryJ¨©© b 69.40 Fort³Logins­ƒRedRouteOne² 4-5w;chsd 3p2nd;tired 14
17Sep22Cby¨§ 6f ft :22 :45© :58 1:11ª ¨¨¨ ShakpeJuvB 50k¨¨® 94 97/ 79 +3 +3 83 7 4 2¨ 1¨ 1­ 1°ƒ LoveberryJ¨©§ b *1.10 TwPhls°ƒRntday¨�CofCalint¨‚ Pulled clr;hand urging 8
18Jly22Cnl¨ 6f ft :21« :44ª :56ª 1:09ª ¨§° Mdn 60k ¨¨«105 108/ 76 +11 +10 89 3 1 1² 1² 1� 1©� LoveberryJ¨¨° b 1.40 TwoPhils©�FreeSol¨�Instinctal¨§‚ Duel gamely;2p;clear 6
23Jun22CD¬ 5f ft :22ª :45« :58 ¨¨© Mdn 120k ¨¨¨ 86/ 76 71 8 7 6¬ 4ª� 4«� 5­� CorralesG¨¨° b 3.50 Arman©�Ekly©ƒFightFiercely¨‚ Check btw7/16;chasd 4p 10

×27Apr Haw  5f  ft   :59  B 1/30     ×16Apr Haw  5f  ft   1:00  B 1/12     09Apr Haw  4f  ft   :49ª  B 21/43     17Mar TP  5f  ft   1:02©  B 33/42     ×09Mar Haw  5f  ft   :59  B 1/16     02Mar Haw  4f  ft   :52¨  B 27/29
×08Feb FG  5f  ft   :59«  B 1/10     01Feb FG  4f  ft   :50©  B 24/46     14Jan FG  4f  ft   :49©  B 31/88     31Dec'22 Haw  4f  ft   :53  B 6/7     ×18Dec'22 Haw  5f  ft   :59  B 1/9     ×04Dec'22 Haw  4f  ft   :47ª  B 1/14

4 Confidence Game (E/P 5) ì
Own: Don't Tell My Wife Stables And Ocean Ree

20/1 Dark Green, Gold Star, Gold Stars On Light Green Sleeves,
GRAHAM JAMES  (0  0-0-0  0%)

Dkbbr. c. 3  KEESEP  2021 $25k
Sire : Candy Ride (ARG) (Ride the Rails) $75,000
Dam: Eblouissante (Bernardini)
Brdr: Summer Wind Equine LLC (KY)
Trnr: Desormeaux J. Keith (1  0-0-0  0%)

Prime Power: 139.0 (14th) Life: 7 3 - 1 - 2 $785,525 95
2023 2 1 - 0 - 1 $601,750 95
2022 5 2 - 1 - 1 $183,775 92
CD 4 2 - 0 - 1 $163,150 92

Fst (111) 6 2 - 1 - 2 $203,775 92
Off (112) 1 1 - 0 - 0 $581,750 95
Dis (117) 0 0 - 0 - 0 $0
Trf (110) 0 0 - 0 - 0 $0
AW 0 0 - 0 - 0 $0

126

2023 270 13% 40% -0.75
JKYw/EP types 262 15% 37% -0.20
JKYw/ Trn L60 4 0% 0% -2.00
JKYw/ Routes 103 15% 47% -0.44

2023 62 15% 39% +0.03
+46-90daysAway 104 19% 45% +1.22
Graded Stakes 47 6% 19% +0.17
Wnr last race 77 13% 36% -0.39

Sire Stats:  AWD 7.1 21%Mud 1938MudSts 2.22spi
Dam'sSire: AWD 7.5 18%Mud 1416MudSts 1.86spi
Dam'sStats: Winner 100%2yo 2str 1w 1sw 8.09dpi
SoldAt: KEESEP  2021 $25.0k (48/54)  SireAvg: $191.8k StudFee: $80,000

    DATE  TRK               DIST RR     RACETYPE CR   E1    E2/     LP     1c    2c     SPD  PP  ST 1C       2C     STR    FIN JOCKEY                          ODDS   Top Finishers Comment
25Feb23OP¨¨ 1ˆ sys :22ª :46 1:11© 1:44¨ ¨¨­ Rebel-G2 ¨©§ 96 101/ 87 +14 +9 95 7 5­� 5«‚ 5¨ƒ 1¨� 1¨ GrahamJ¨¨° 18.50 CnfdncGam¨RdRotOn¨�Rncrnt©ƒ 4w move;clr; held 11
21Jan23FG¨« 1ˆ ft :24¨ :47 1:12 1:45 ¨¨® Lecomte-G3 ¨¨®102 109/ 65 87 4 3¨ 2¨ 2� 3ª� 3®ƒ GrahamJ¨©© 6.10 InstntCf©�TPhls¬‚CnfdncGmª 3-2w;outkicked;kept on 6
26Nov22CD¯ 1ˆ ft :23© :47¨ 1:12 1:43ª ¨¨« OC100k/n1x-N ¨¨® 95 95/ 87 +7 +3 92 5 1© 1©� 1� 1� 1� HernandezBJJ¨¨¯ 11.30 ConfdncGam�RcktCn³TnDysLtr­� Set pace; all out 9
12Oct22Kee® 1ˆ ft :23© :47ª 1:12ª 1:45ª ¨¨« OC100k/n1x-N ¨¨® 86 86/ 79 +7 +7 82 7 5ª� 4« 3¬� 3° 2® GrahamJ¨¨¯ 10.18 FrbdnScrt®CnfdncGm²TrfcMstr©‚ Track 3p;place bid;up 10
17Sep22CD° 1ˆ ft :23© :47© 1:11ª 1:45ª ¨¨¬ Iroquois-G3 ¨¨« 95 99/ 53 +14 +20 75 8 7©ƒ 5© 4ªƒ 7¬� 5¨§ GrahamJ¨©© 29.85 CrlyJack¨Hond�JacsRoad« 5-4w;chasd 3w2nd;faded 9
13Aug22CD­ 6f ft :21ª :45© :58 1:11¨ ¨¨¨ Mdn 120k ¨¨­ 98 96/ 76 +6 +4 80 3 4 1² 1¨� 1© 1¬ GrahamJ¨¨° *2.02 ConfidncGam¬Smvc¨FranksHnrƒ Pace; drew away; drv 12
02Jly22CDª 6f ft :21« :45© :57© 1:09« ¨¨© Mdn 120k ¨¨ª 90 93/ 69 +1 -3 71 3 8 7ª‚ 5©� 3­ 3¨ª GrahamJ¨¨° 8.70 DnsMnd¨©EsBgB�CnfdncGmƒ Step slw;5-4p;hung plc 11

×29Apr CD  5f  ft   :59  B 1/54     14Apr CD  1mf  ft   1:38¨  Bg 1/1     08Apr CD  5f  ft   1:00©  B 5/28     25Mar FG  5f  ft   1:01ª  B 6/25     18Mar FG  4f  wf   :50  B 24/39     18Feb FG  5f  ft   1:00ª  B 6/48
11Feb FG  5f  ft   1:00«  B 9/62     04Feb FG  4f  ft   :50  B 48/108     14Jan FG  4f  ft   :51  B 71/88     07Jan FG  5f  ft   1:01¨  B 8/46     31Dec'22 FG  5f  sy   1:01ª  B 2/17     24Dec'22 FG  4f  ft   :50¨  B 14/23



(c) Copyright 2023 Bloodstock Research Information Services www.brisnet.com  This product was created with data that were supplied by and are proprietary to Equibase Company LLC. All rights reserved. Reuse of this data is expressly prohibited.

Ultimate PP's Kentucky Derby KyDerby-G1 1‚ Mile   3yo Saturday,  May 06, 2023 Race 12 (CD - #12) E1   E2 / Late   SPD
95  /105 94 105

5 Tapit Trice (P 4) ì
Own: Whisper Hill Farm Llc And Gainesway Stab

5/1 Fuchsia, Yellow 'p', Fuchsia Bars On Yellow Sleeves, Fuchsia
SAEZ LUIS  (7  3-2-1  43%)

Gr/ro. c. 3  KEESEP  2021 $1300k
Sire : Tapit (Pulpit) $185,000
Dam: Danzatrice (Dunkirk)
Brdr: Gainesway Thoroughbreds Ltd (KY)
Trnr: Pletcher Todd A (0  0-0-0  0%)

Prime Power: 150.5 (3rd) Life: 5 4 - 0 - 1 $883,650 102
2023 3 3 - 0 - 0 $826,700 102
2022 2 1 - 0 - 1 $56,950 96
CD 0 0 - 0 - 0 $0 0

Fst (111) 4 3 - 0 - 1 $836,900 102
Off (109) 1 1 - 0 - 0 $46,750 96
Dis (113) 0 0 - 0 - 0 $0
Trf (109) 0 0 - 0 - 0 $0
AW 0 0 - 0 - 0 $0

126

+2023 509 20% 47% -0.13
+JKYw/ P types 427 19% 48% -0.36
JKYw/ Trn L60 32 6% 47% -1.74

+JKYw/ Routes 146 25% 53% -0.12

+2023 329 21% 54% -0.63
+Graded Stakes 492 19% 51% -0.26
+Wnr last race 620 25% 57% -0.36
+Dirt starts 1868 24% 56% -0.46

Sire Stats:  AWD 7.6 17%Mud 2175MudSts 2.97spi
Dam'sSire: AWD 7.1 12%Mud 1062MudSts 0.89spi
Dam'sStats: Stakewnr 50%2yo 2str 1w 1sw 13.23dpi
SoldAt: KEESEP  2021 $1300.0k (1/34)  SireAvg: $346.8k StudFee: $225,000

    DATE  TRK               DIST RR     RACETYPE CR   E1    E2/     LP     1c    2c     SPD  PP  ST 1C       2C     STR    FIN JOCKEY                          ODDS   Top Finishers Comment
08Apr23Kee° 1„ ft :48 1:12© 1:37ª 1:50 ¨¨­ BlueGras-G1 ¨©¨ 87 97/ 102 -1 -2 102 1 7¯ 4©� 3¨ 2² 1³ SaezL¨©ª *1.64 TptTrc³Vrfng¬ƒBlzngSvns� Move 5w;3w;bid;brsh;up 11
11Mar23Tam¨¨ 1ˆ ft :23ª :46« 1:11© 1:43¨ ¨¨­ TamDby-G3 ¨¨° 83 87/ 101 +2 0 95 6 11¯ƒ 9«‚ 9ªƒ 8«‚ 1© SaezL¨©§ *0.50 TptTrc©ClscCrWsh¨‚ClscLgcy¨� 5p;bid1/4;quick gn;clr 12
04Feb23GP¯ 1m ft :24¨ :47¨ 1:11« 1:36© ¨¨¬ OC75k/n1x-N ¨©§ 80 88/ 107 -9 -11 99 1 4© 3¨� 1² 1� 1¯ SaezL¨©§ L 1.30 Tapit Trice¯Shesterkin«Live Is Life¨ 4-3wd; ridden out 6
17Dec22Aqu­ 1m mys :23ª :47ª 1:13© 1:39 ¨¨ª Mdn 85k ¨¨® 86 93/ 99 +2 -1 96 3 7«‚ 7ª 3¨ 2² 1³ CarmoucheK¨¨° *1.70 TaptTrc³SlpMahny«ƒSmmrCas«� Off beat slw; gamely 8
06Nov22Aqu® 1m ft :23© :47© 1:13 1:38¨ ¨¨© Mdn 85k ¨¨« 76 73/ 99 0 -5 85 9 7® 8¬‚ 6¬ 4­ 3©� PratF¨¨° 2.00 Cscs¨‚SmmerCase¨‚TapitTrice© 4w upper; belatedly 9

29Apr CD  4f  ft   :48¨  B 20/150     21Apr CD  4f  ft   :48ª  B 11/68     01Apr Pbd  4f  ft   :49©  B 2/24     24Mar Pbd  4f  ft   :49«  B 11/31     04Mar Pbd  4f  ft   :49¨  B 4/26     25Feb Pbd  4f  ft   :49©  B 5/28
18Feb Pbd  4f  ft   :50«  B 27/33     28Jan Pbd  4f  ft   :49ª  B 18/31     21Jan Pbd  4f  ft   :49©  B 22/35     15Jan Pbd  4f  ft   :50  B 11/26     08Jan Pbd  4f  ft   :49«  B 8/20     01Jan Pbd  4f  ft   :48ª  B 4/27

6 Kingsbarns (E/P 5) ì
Own: Spendthrift Farm Llc

12/1 Orange And Purple Quarters, Orange Sleeves, Orange
ORTIZ JOSE L (0  0-0-0  0%)

B. c. 3  FTFGUL  2022 $800k
Sire : Uncle Mo (Indian Charlie) $150,000
Dam: Lady Tapit (Tapit)
Brdr: Parks Investment Group LLC (KY)
Trnr: Pletcher Todd A (0  0-0-0  0%)

Prime Power: 138.1 (16th) Life: 3 3 - 0 - 0 $657,300 98
2023 3 3 - 0 - 0 $657,300 98
2022 0 0 - 0 - 0 $0
CD 0 0 - 0 - 0 $0 0

Fst (112) 3 3 - 0 - 0 $657,300 98
Off (112) 0 0 - 0 - 0 $0
Dis (117) 1 1 - 0 - 0 $600,000 98
Trf (111) 0 0 - 0 - 0 $0
AW 0 0 - 0 - 0 $0

126

2023 524 15% 49% -0.45
JKYw/EP types 469 16% 49% -0.64
JKYw/ Trn L60 20 10% 50% -1.45
JKYw/ Routes 132 14% 52% -0.90

+2023 329 21% 54% -0.63
+Shipper 810 24% 55% -0.36
+Graded Stakes 492 19% 51% -0.26
+Wnr last race 620 25% 57% -0.36

Sire Stats:  AWD 7.5 18%Mud 1127MudSts 2.48spi
Dam'sSire: AWD 7.6 17%Mud 2175MudSts 2.97spi
Dam'sStats: Stksplaced   0%2yo 2str 1w 1sw 16.06dpi
SoldAt: FTFGUL  2022 $800.0k (2/29)  SireAvg: $251.2k StudFee: $125,000

    DATE  TRK               DIST RR     RACETYPE CR   E1    E2/     LP     1c    2c     SPD  PP  ST 1C       2C     STR    FIN JOCKEY                          ODDS   Top Finishers Comment
25Mar23FG¨© 1‰ ft :49ª 1:14ª 1:39 1:57¨ ¨¨­ LaDerby-G2 ¨©§ 78 82/ 109 -13 -16 98 6 1² 1¨ 1¨ 1«� 1ª� PratF¨©© 4.50 Knsbrnsª�Dsrm©ƒJacsRoad© Set down/drew off 1/4 12
12Feb23Tam­ 1Ð ft :22ª :46¨ 1:12© 1:40ª ¨¨© OC75k/n1x-N ¨¨° 94 90/ 92 +15 -1 91 2 3ª� 3«� 1¨ 1© 1®ƒ GallardoAA¨©ª L *0.50 Knsbrns®ƒMkyBnnsª�Cvier° 3p bd3/8;much the best 7
14Jan23GP¯ 1m ft :23 :46 1:12¨ 1:39 ¨¨© Mdn 84k ¨¨®101 96/ 93 +14 +5 95 2 4ƒ 4¨� 4¨� 1² 1¨ƒ SaezL¨¨¯ L *3.00 Knsbrns¨ƒGamWardn³PrairiDnsƒ 2p;btw 3p upr;up1/8 11

29Apr CD  4f  ft   :48©  B 33/150     20Apr CD  5f  ft   1:00«  B 11/20     14Apr Pbd  4f  ft   :49©  B 10/25     07Apr Pbd  4f  ft   :49ª  B 5/17     18Mar Pbd  4f  ft   :49ª  B 5/22     10Mar Pbd  5f  ft   1:02  B 3/6
03Mar Pbd  4f  ft   :49¨  B 4/21     06Feb Pbd  4f  ft   :49©  B 11/24     29Jan Pbd  4f  ft   :51  B 19/23     ×06Jan Pbd  5f  ft   1:02  B 1/4     30Dec'22 Pbd  4f  ft   :49ª  B 5/20     24Dec'22 Pbd  4f  ft   :49¨  Bg 7/56

7 Reincarnate (E/P 5) ì
Own: Sf Racing Llc Starlight Racing Madaket S

50/1 Aqua, Pink Belt, Pink Band On Sleeves, Aqua Cap
VELAZQUEZ JOHN R (1  0-0-0  0%)

Gr/ro. c. 3  KEESEP  2021 $775k
Sire : Good Magic (Curlin) $50,000
Dam: Allanah (Scat Daddy)
Brdr: Woods Edge Farm LLC (KY)
Trnr: Yakteen Tim  (0  0-0-0  0%)

Prime Power: 141.9 (11th) Life: 7 2 - 3 - 2 $345,650 98
2023 3 1 - 0 - 2 $263,250 98
2022 4 1 - 3 - 0 $82,400 92
CD 0 0 - 0 - 0 $0 0

Fst (112) 4 2 - 1 - 1 $227,950 98
Off (110) 1 0 - 0 - 1 $89,500 92
Dis (119?) 0 0 - 0 - 0 $0
Trf (112) 2 0 - 2 - 0 $28,200 84
AW 0 0 - 0 - 0 $0

126

2023 151 17% 47% -0.50
JKYw/EP types 236 16% 46% -0.85
JKYw/ Trn L60 2 0% 50% -2.00

+JKYw/ Routes 33 21% 58% -0.50

+2023 71 20% 45% -0.50
Shipper 41 10% 29% -1.24

+Graded Stakes 37 19% 51% -0.17
+Dirt starts 248 18% 47% -0.22

Sire Stats:  AWD 7.0 19%Mud 32MudSts 2.03spi
Dam'sSire: AWD 7.2 15%Mud 1140MudSts 2.39spi
Dam'sStats: Stakewnr 50%2yo 4str 3w 1sw 2.82dpi
SoldAt: KEESEP  2021 $775.0k (1/102)  SireAvg: $144.1k StudFee: $35,000

    DATE  TRK               DIST RR     RACETYPE CR   E1    E2/     LP     1c    2c     SPD  PP  ST 1C       2C     STR    FIN JOCKEY                          ODDS   Top Finishers Comment
01Apr23OP¨© 1„ ft :47¨ 1:12¨ 1:37© 1:49ª ¨¨­ ArkDerby-G1 ¨¨® 96 93/ 95 +4 -6 96 8 2¨� 2� 2¨ 2©� 3«ƒ VelazquezJR¨©© b 3.30 AnglfEpr«‚KingRsl�Rncrnt² Prominent 3w;empty 10

Arkansas Derby-G1 04-01-23 Second flight outside; closer before half; lacked winning punch
25Feb23OP¨¨ 1ˆ sys :22ª :46 1:11© 1:44¨ ¨¨­ Rebel-G2 ¨¨¯ 86 96/ 87 +14 +9 92 6 9¨¨ 9°‚ 8«‚ 5¬� 3©� VelazquezJR¨©© b 4.80 CnfdncG¨RdRtOn¨�Rncrnt©ƒ Shuffle early;check1/8 11

Previously trained by Baffert Bob (as of 01/08/2023): (259   75-55-36   29%)
08Jan23SA¯ 1m ft :22¨ :45© 1:09© 1:35« ¨¨¯ Sham-G3 ¨©§104 109/ 85 +11 98 3 1² 2² 1¨ 1² 1³ HernandezJJ¨©§ b 16.50 Rncarnat³NwgatƒNationalTrasr©ª Duel ins; held gamely 5
25Nov22Dmr¯ 1m ft :23 :47 1:11ª 1:37© ¨¨ª Mdn 70k ¨¨­ 80 87/ 90 -6 -1 88 1 1� 1� 1² 1¨� 1ƒ VelazquezJR¨©§ b *1.10 ReincarnateƒMr Fisk±Riverside©‚ Pace ins;cleared;held 8
04Nov22SA« 1ˆ ft :23 :47¨ 1:11« 1:44© ¨¨ª Mdn 61k ¨¨® 83 88/ 95 +1 0 92 5 3« 3ª� 3©� 3© 2ƒ VanDD¨©§ b 3.20 FortBragƒRincarnat¨�Odnata¨§� Stalk 3w;bid 3deep str 7
10Oct22SA¨§ à 1m fm :22« :46ª 1:10ª 1:34« ¨¨© Mdn 61k ¨¨« 87 88/ 77 +6 +8 80 10 3© 2¨ 2¨ 2© 2¨� HernandezJJ¨©§ b *0.90 GamTim¨�Rincarnat�Valiancr³ 4-3wd;outsd;held 2nd 10
11Sep22Dmrª à 1m fm :23 :47 1:11« 1:36¨ ¨¨© Mdn 80k ¨¨¬ 95 93/ 77 +11 +9 84 9 1² 1� 1� 1� 2³ VelazquezJR¨©§ b 2.70 MalbCast³Rncarnat�HartbrakKd¨‚ 3w;ins;clear1/16;naild 10

×28Apr SA  4f  ft   :46©  H 1/30     22Apr SA  5f  ft   1:01  H 22/43     16Apr SA  5f  ft   1:00  H 12/99     26Mar SA  5f  ft   :59«  H 5/95     18Mar SA  6f  ft   1:12©  H 3/4     09Mar SA  4f  ft   :47«  H 5/36
19Feb SA  5f  ft   1:00«  H 22/63     ×12Feb SA  6f  ft   1:11ª  H 1/5     05Feb SA  5f  ft   :59©  H 4/59     29Jan SA  4f  ft   :47«  H 7/55     23Jan SA  3f  ft   :36  H 3/13     30Dec'22 SA  6f  ft   1:13  H 4/6

8 Mage (E/P 5) ì
Own: Ogma Investments Llc Ramiro Restrepo Ste

15/1 Light Blue, White Band On Sleeves, Light Blue Cap
CASTELLANO JAVIER  (0  0-0-0  0%)

Ch. c. 3  FTMTYO  2022 $290k
Sire : Good Magic (Curlin) $50,000
Dam: Puca (Big Brown)
Brdr: Grandview Equine (KY)
Trnr: Delgado Gustavo  (0  0-0-0  0%)

Prime Power: 144.5 (7th) Life: 3 1 - 1 - 0 $247,200 101
2023 3 1 - 1 - 0 $247,200 101
2022 0 0 - 0 - 0 $0
CD 0 0 - 0 - 0 $0 0

Fst (110) 3 1 - 1 - 0 $247,200 101
Off (108) 0 0 - 0 - 0 $0
Dis (120?) 0 0 - 0 - 0 $0
Trf (111) 0 0 - 0 - 0 $0
AW 0 0 - 0 - 0 $0

126

2023 338 15% 44% -0.70
JKYw/EP types 356 17% 46% -0.38
JKYw/ Trn L60 3 0% 0% -2.00

+JKYw/ Routes 77 18% 56% -0.70

2023 41 12% 29% -0.17
Shipper 29 7% 34% -0.95
Graded Stakes 20 5% 40% -0.73
Dirt starts 298 16% 44% -0.34

Sire Stats:  AWD 7.0 19%Mud 32MudSts 2.03spi
Dam'sSire: AWD 7.3 13%Mud 1112MudSts 1.16spi
Dam'sStats: Stakewnr   0%2yo 2str 2w 0sw 9.82dpi
SoldAt: FTMTYO  2022 $290.0k (4/42)  SireAvg: $122.3k StudFee: $35,000

    DATE  TRK               DIST RR     RACETYPE CR   E1    E2/     LP     1c    2c     SPD  PP  ST 1C       2C     STR    FIN JOCKEY                          ODDS   Top Finishers Comment
01Apr23GP¨« 1„ ft :46ª 1:10ª 1:36¨ 1:49¨ ¨¨­ FlaDerby-G1 ¨©¨ 88 97/ 96 +9 +9 99 4 12¯‚ 11­� 7¬� 1² 2¨ SaezL¨©© 4.70 Fort¨Mag©CyclonMischif© Off slow; circle 5wd 12
04Mar23GP¨« 1ˆ ft :24 :47ª 1:11« 1:43 ¨¨¯ FntnOYth-G2 ¨¨° 95 104/ 85 +4 +2 95 6 4¨� 3¨� 3� 4¨ 4­ƒ CastellanoJJ¨¨° 5.90 Frt«�RctCn¨‚CclnMschf¨ Hit gate;bmp;5-3w;stdy 9
28Jan23GP© 7f ft :22ª :45« 1:10 1:22© ¨¨ª Mdn 84k ¨©§ 91 93/ 105 -6 -13 101 2 4 1� 1� 1« 1ªƒ PerezE¨¨¯ L 11.60 MgªƒBrbnRslvƒSmmnyrcrag¨ 2p;cued upr;went clear 8

29Apr CD  6f  ft   1:16«  B 1/1     22Apr GP  6f  ft   1:14ª  B 1/1     16Apr GP  5f  ft   1:01  B 5/20     24Mar GP  6f  ft   1:16ª  B 1/1     17Mar GP  5f  ft   1:02¨  B 5/8     24Feb GP  5f  ft   1:00ª  B 2/6
17Feb GP  5f  ft   1:02  B 2/4     11Feb GP  4f  ft   :50¨  B 75/119     21Jan GP  4f  ft   :49¨  B 36/100     14Jan GP  5f  ft   1:01  Bg 2/48     07Jan GP  4f  ft   :48«  B 19/122     30Dec'22 GP  4f  ft   :48  B 5/64

9 Skinner (S 0) ì
Own: C R K Stable Llc

20/1 Purple, Gold 'crk' In Diamond Frame, Gold Diamonds On
HERNANDEZ JUAN J (0  0-0-0  0%)

B. c. 3  OBSAPR  2022 $510k
Sire : Curlin (Smart Strike) $225,000
Dam: Winding Way (Malibu Moon)
Brdr: Stonestreet Thoroughbred Holdings LLC (KY)
Trnr: Shirreffs John A (0  0-0-0  0%)

Prime Power: 140.7 (12th) Life: 6 1 - 0 - 3 $216,300 99
2023 3 1 - 0 - 2 $178,200 99
2022 3 0 - 0 - 1 $38,100 92
CD 0 0 - 0 - 0 $0 0

Fst (112) 6 1 - 0 - 3 $216,300 99
Off (112) 0 0 - 0 - 0 $0
Dis (115) 0 0 - 0 - 0 $0
Trf (111) 0 0 - 0 - 0 $0
AW 0 0 - 0 - 0 $0

126

+2023 276 24% 61% -0.11
+JKYw/ S types 191 23% 60% +0.05
+JKYw/ Routes 45 33% 62% +1.37

2023 25 12% 52% -1.03
Shipper 7 0% 43% -2.00
Graded Stakes 86 17% 53% +0.09
Dirt starts 174 17% 54% -0.15

Sire Stats:  AWD 7.6 18%Mud 1541MudSts 2.90spi
Dam'sSire: AWD 7.1 16%Mud 3600MudSts 1.75spi
Dam'sStats: Stakewnr 0%2yo 3str 3w 0sw 3.17dpi
SoldAt: OBSAPR  2022 $510.0k (4/10)  SireAvg: $431.7k StudFee: $175,000

    DATE  TRK               DIST RR     RACETYPE CR   E1    E2/     LP     1c    2c     SPD  PP  ST 1C       2C     STR    FIN JOCKEY                          ODDS   Top Finishers Comment
08Apr23SA­ 1„ ft :46¨ 1:11¨ 1:35ª 1:48ª ¨¨® SADerby-G1 ¨©§ 91 87/ 107 +7 -6 99 6 7­� 6« 6ª 3¨� 3� EspinozaV¨©« 3.60 PrctclMv±MndrnHr�Snr©‚ Bpd st;bid3-4w;bpd str 8

RUNHAPPY Santa Anita Derby-G1 04-08-23 Bumped both sides; reserved 3wide; 3deep; ranged up 4wide; gamely
04Mar23SA­ 1ˆ ft :23 :47 1:11 1:42 ¨¨® SnFelipe-G2 ¨¨¯ 78 89/ 104 -3 -6 98 8 9¯ 9­‚ 6ª� 5ª� 3ªƒ EspinozaV¨©§ 2.80 PrctclMv©�GxRcktRd¨‚Snr� Step slow;3wd;4-5w2nd 9
12Feb23SA­ 1m ft :22« :47 1:11¨ 1:36ª ¨¨« Mdn 67k ¨¨¯ 84 92/ 99 +2 +1 96 5 6¬ 6«‚ 4©‚ 1¨� 1ª‚ EspinozaV¨©ª L 3.30 Skinrª‚Txthlgnd±YlowBrick� Gained4-3wd;going away 7
08Oct22SA¯ 1ˆ ft :22« :46« 1:11 1:43 ¨¨® AmPharoh-G1 ¨¨« 99 97/ 56 +9 +5 74 7 6ª‚ 6ª 5®� 6¨© 6©¯ EspinozaV¨©© 13.80 CavRock¬‚NationalTrasrª�Hjaziª‚ 4-3wd; gave way late 8
11Sep22Dmr¨§ 7f ft :21© :43ª 1:08© 1:20« ¨¨® DMrFut-G1 ¨¨® 83 95/ 90 +3 +2 92 4 8 9¯� 8®ƒ 4®� 3°� EspinozaV¨¨¯ 13.50 CavRck¬‚Hvnmltdwn«‚Skinr¨ Stp slw;angl4w;gain3rd 9
24Jly22Dmr« 5f ft :22¨ :45ª :57© ¨¨ª Mdn 80k ¨¨« 68/ 98 75 3 9 10¨ª 9¨¨ 7¨© 5® CedilloA¨©§ 36.90 Hvnmltdwn©‚MistrIcman¨‚Dlngr©ƒ Bit slw/bpd;drftd erly 10

29Apr SA  6f  ft   1:14  H 3/3     23Apr SA  6f  ft   1:13©  H 2/4     17Apr SA  4f  ft   :48  H 20/93     02Apr SA  5f  ft   :59¨  H 4/86     26Mar SA  6f  ft   1:14  H 3/6     19Mar SA  5f  ft   1:01ª  H 49/95
13Mar SA  4f  ft   :50¨  H 87/101     23Feb SA  5f  ft   1:01  H 14/39     ×08Feb SA  3f  ft   :35©  H 1/4     02Feb SA  5f  ft   1:03«  H 15/15     25Jan SA  4f  ft   :48ª  H 2/12     08Jan SA  5f  ft   1:02«  H 86/100



(c) Copyright 2023 Bloodstock Research Information Services www.brisnet.com  This product was created with data that were supplied by and are proprietary to Equibase Company LLC. All rights reserved. Reuse of this data is expressly prohibited.

Ultimate PP's Kentucky Derby KyDerby-G1 1‚ Mile   3yo Saturday,  May 06, 2023 Race 12 (CD - #12) E1   E2 / Late   SPD
95  /105 94 105

10 Practical Move (P 7) ì
Own: Pierre Jean Amestoy Jr Leslie A Amestoy

10/1 Red, Red 'a' On Silver Ball, Silver Bars On Sleeves, Red
VAZQUEZ RAMON A (0  0-0-0  0%)

B. c. 3  OBSAPR  2022 $230k
Sire : Practical Joke (Into Mischief) $25,000
Dam: Ack Naughty (Afleet Alex)
Brdr: Chad Brown & Head of Plains Partners (KY)
Trnr: Yakteen Tim  (0  0-0-0  0%)

Prime Power: 145.4 (6th) Life: 7 4 - 1 - 2 $884,200 105
2023 2 2 - 0 - 0 $690,000 102
2022 5 2 - 1 - 2 $194,200 105
CD 0 0 - 0 - 0 $0 0

Fst (111) 7 4 - 1 - 2 $884,200 105
Off (110) 0 0 - 0 - 0 $0
Dis (112?) 0 0 - 0 - 0 $0
Trf (110) 0 0 - 0 - 0 $0
AW 0 0 - 0 - 0 $0

126

2023 213 15% 39% -0.73
JKYw/ P types 269 14% 43% -0.88

+JKYw/ Trn L60 4 50% 75% +1.60
+JKYw/ Routes 53 21% 49% -0.91

+2023 71 20% 45% -0.50
Shipper 41 10% 29% -1.24

+Graded Stakes 37 19% 51% -0.17
3rd off layoff 20 10% 40% -0.96

Sire Stats:  AWD 6.4 15%Mud 223MudSts 1.70spi
Dam'sSire: AWD 7.4 15%Mud 1611MudSts 1.42spi
Dam'sStats: Stksplaced 100%2yo 1str 1w 1sw 17.91dpi
SoldAt: OBSAPR  2022 $230.0k (8/40)  SireAvg: $131.5k StudFee: $30,000

    DATE  TRK               DIST RR     RACETYPE CR   E1    E2/     LP     1c    2c     SPD  PP  ST 1C       2C     STR    FIN JOCKEY                          ODDS   Top Finishers Comment
08Apr23SA­ 1„ ft :46¨ 1:11¨ 1:35ª 1:48ª ¨¨® SADerby-G1 ¨©¨ 95 93/ 103 +7 -6 100 4 4ª 3© 2� 1¨ 1± VazquezRA¨©« b *1.00 PrctclMv±MndrnHr�Sknr©‚ Step slw;pull3/4;lastd 8
04Mar23SA­ 1ˆ ft :23 :47 1:11 1:42 ¨¨® SnFelipe-G2 ¨©§ 87 93/ 107 -3 -6 102 2 4©� 3¨� 4¨� 1¨� 1©� VazquezRA¨©« b 4.20 PrctclMv©�GaxRocktRid¨‚Skinr� Hit gt;keen;ins;clear 9
17Dec22Lrc« 1ˆ ft :23ª :46ª 1:10¨ 1:41ª ¨¨­ LosAlFut-G2 ¨¨° 96 113/ 94 +5 +9 105 4 3¨� 3© 2� 1¨ 1ª‚ VazquezRA¨©§ bf 10.60 PrctclMvª‚CrmlRd«‚FrtBrag© Rail bid5/16;drew away 5
20Nov22Dmr¯ 7f ft :22¨ :44¨ 1:09 1:21ª ¨¨® BobHope-G3 ¨¨¯ 89 97/ 84 -5 -4 89 4 5 4¨ 2� 3©� 3ªƒ VanDD¨©§ b 9.30 Hvnmltdwn¨‚Nwgat©�PractcalMv«‚ Off slw;forcd out erly 5
10Oct22SA­ 1m ft :22© :46« 1:11ª 1:38« ¨¨« Mdn 61k ¨¨­ 87 91/ 79 +7 +7 84 4 5¬ 5©� 2¨ 2� 2¨� VanDD¨©§ b 3.30 FortBrag¨�PracticalMov³Mxto� Stmbld;impeded/bpd str 9

(Placed 1st through disqualification)
03Sep22Dmr­ 6½ ft :21« :44¨ 1:10 1:16ª ¨¨¬ Mdn 80k ¨¨­ 95 102/ 75 +3 +4 85 8 5 3� 2� 2¨ 3ª‚ VanDD¨©§ b 3.80 NatonalTrasr¨�Masm¨ƒPrctclMv� Bpd early;bid2w;faltrd 10
13Aug22Dmr® 6½ ft :22 :44© 1:09¨ 1:15« ¨¨« Mdn 80k ¨¨¯ 89 99/ 90 -1 -1 94 8 8 6« 4« 2¬ 2­ VanDD¨©§ b 24.60 CvRck­PrctclMvª‚Ablfnthslvnª‚ Lost pth st;4w;2nd bst 9

28Apr SA  5f  ft   :59ª  H 2/33     21Apr SA  4f  ft   :47  H 2/31     02Apr SA  5f  ft   1:01¨  H 39/86     ×26Mar SA  5f  ft   :59¨  H 1/95     18Mar SA  4f  ft   :47ª  H 8/41     18Feb SA  5f  ft   :59¨  H 2/46
×11Feb SA  5f  ft   :59¨  H 1/49     04Feb SA  5f  ft   :59  H 5/71     28Jan SA  5f  ft   1:00¨  H 9/62     21Jan SA  4f  ft   :47«  H 9/64     10Dec'22 SA  5f  ft   1:00¨  H 11/68     03Dec'22 SA  4f  ft   :47ª  H 12/52

11 Disarm (P 3) ì
Own: Winchell Thoroughbreds Llc

30/1 Maroon, White Circled 'w', White Bars On Sleeves, White
ROSARIO JOEL  (0  0-0-0  0%)

Ch. c. 3
Sire : Gun Runner (Candy Ride (ARG)) $125,000
Dam: Easy Tap (Tapit)
Brdr: Winchell Thoroughbreds LLC (KY)
Trnr: Asmussen Steven M (1  1-0-0  100%)

Prime Power: 137.5 (17th) Life: 5 1 - 2 - 2 $327,850 97
2023 3 0 - 2 - 1 $258,100 97
2022 2 1 - 0 - 1 $69,750 91
CD 1 0 - 0 - 1 $12,000 76

Fst (115) 5 1 - 2 - 2 $327,850 97
Off (114) 0 0 - 0 - 0 $0
Dis (113?) 1 0 - 1 - 0 $200,000 94
Trf (116) 0 0 - 0 - 0 $0
AW 0 0 - 0 - 0 $0

126

2023 286 12% 40% -1.04
JKYw/ P types 257 16% 54% -0.59
JKYw/ Trn L60 27 15% 30% -0.57
JKYw/ Routes 79 11% 38% -1.09

2023 762 15% 43% -0.72
Graded Stakes 397 16% 45% -0.67

+Dirt starts 6113 19% 49% -0.63

Sire Stats:  AWD 7.3 23%Mud 162MudSts 3.62spi
Dam'sSire: AWD 7.6 17%Mud 2175MudSts 2.97spi
Dam'sStats: Winner 75%2yo 5str 4w 1sw 3.61dpi

    DATE  TRK               DIST RR     RACETYPE CR   E1    E2/     LP     1c    2c     SPD  PP  ST 1C       2C     STR    FIN JOCKEY                          ODDS   Top Finishers Comment
15Apr23Kee° 1ˆ ft :24 :48 1:12© 1:43ª ¨¨¬ Lexingtn-G3 ¨¨® 82 94/ 97 -3 -3 97 5 7­� 6« 4ª 3« 3«ƒ OrtizJL¨¨¯ 3.46 FirstMision�ArabanLon«‚Dsarmƒ 3p;up shw btw5/16;held 10
25Mar23FG¨© 1‰ ft :49ª 1:14ª 1:39 1:57¨ ¨¨­ LaDerby-G2 ¨¨¯ 71 74/ 110 -13 -16 94 5 6ªƒ 6ª� 6«‚ 3«� 2ª� RosarioJ¨©© 7.80 Knsbrnsª�Dsrm©ƒJacsRad© Ins;wait;rally;2nd bst 12
19Feb23OP¯ 1m ft :23¨ :47« 1:12ª 1:37 ¨¨« OC100k/n2l-N ¨¨¬ 80 82/ 101 -5 -8 91 4 3© 3©� 4ª 2« 2« SantanaRJ¨¨­ L *1.10 TwoEaglsRvr«Dsrm©‚FnyUncle«� Off step slow;no match 7
06Aug22Sar­ 7f ft :22ª :45© 1:10« 1:24© ¨¨ª Mdn 105k ¨¨¯ 91 97/ 88 0 +2 91 1 7 5©‚ 3©� 1� 1­‚ GaffalioneT¨¨° 1.85 Disarm­‚Arthur's Ride±Crupiª‚ 2-3p;4p1/4;bid3/16;clr 9
19Jun22CD« 5½ ft :22« :46¨ :58© 1:04ª ¨¨ª Mdn 120k ¨¨¬ 80 80/ 90 0 -6 76 7 9 8¬ƒ 8­‚ 6¬ 3© GaffalioneT¨¨° 2.90 MoStrikƒSmmonyorcorage¨‚Dsrm© 5p upr; rally; gaining 10

01May CD  4f  ft   :49¨  B 15/30     ×24Apr CD  5f  ft   1:00  B 1/18     10Apr CD  4f  ft   :50¨  B 26/30     03Apr CD  4f  ft   :50ª  B 49/50     20Mar FG  4f  ft   :51  B 13/19     13Mar FG  6f  ft   1:13  B 1/2
06Mar FG  5f  ft   1:01  B 4/12     27Feb FG  4f  ft   :51ª  B 23/25     ×13Feb FG  5f  ft   1:00  B 1/10     ×07Feb FG  5f  ft   1:01  B 1/7     01Feb FG  5f  ft   1:01ª  B 5/21     26Jan FG  4f  ft   :49ª  B 25/48

12 Jace's Road (E/P 5) ì
Own: Albaugh Family Stables Llc And West Poin

50/1 Blue, White Star, Blue Bars On Grey Sleeves, White Cap
GEROUX FLORENT  (1  1-0-0  100%)

B. c. 3  KEESEP  2021 $510k
Sire : Quality Road (Elusive Quality) $200,000
Dam: Out Post (Silver Deputy)
Brdr: Colts Neck Stables LLC (KY)
Trnr: Cox Brad H (0  0-0-0  0%)

Prime Power: 137.0 (20th) Life: 6 2 - 0 - 2 $238,050 96
2023 2 0 - 0 - 1 $111,250 91
2022 4 2 - 0 - 1 $126,800 96
CD 2 0 - 0 - 1 $30,800 85

Fst (112) 4 2 - 0 - 2 $225,100 96
Off (111) 2 0 - 0 - 0 $12,950 82
Dis (114) 1 0 - 0 - 1 $100,000 91
Trf (109) 0 0 - 0 - 0 $0
AW 0 0 - 0 - 0 $0

126

+2023 158 24% 56% -0.24
+JKYw/EP types 299 18% 54% -0.54
+JKYw/ Trn L60 39 28% 67% -0.25
+JKYw/ Routes 54 24% 54% -0.79

+2023 291 27% 60% -0.36
+Shipper 992 28% 61% -0.26
+Graded Stakes 392 27% 58% +0.29
+Dirt starts 2105 27% 60% -0.28

Sire Stats:  AWD 7.4 17%Mud 1129MudSts 2.28spi
Dam'sSire: AWD 6.9 16%Mud 2549MudSts 2.10spi
Dam'sStats: Stksplaced 100%2yo 3str 2w 1sw 2.68dpi
SoldAt: KEESEP  2021 $510.0k (19/44)  SireAvg: $472.1k StudFee: $150,000

    DATE  TRK               DIST RR     RACETYPE CR   E1    E2/     LP     1c    2c     SPD  PP  ST 1C       2C     STR    FIN JOCKEY                          ODDS   Top Finishers Comment
25Mar23FG¨© 1‰ ft :49ª 1:14ª 1:39 1:57¨ ¨¨­ LaDerby-G2 ¨¨® 76 80/ 98 -13 -16 91 11 2² 2¨ 2¨ 2«� 3­‚ GerouxF¨©© f 6.20 Knsrnsª�Dsr©ƒJacsRad© Pop gate;press 2w;fade 12
28Jan23OP¨§ 1ˆ sys :22« :46« 1:11« 1:43© ¨¨­ Southwst-G3 ¨¨¬ 90 93/ 71 +6 -1 82 3 5« 5ª� 3¨� 3¬� 5¨© TalamoJ¨¨° 10.70 ArbnKnt¬�RdRotOn©FrstdDprtr¨ƒ Closer 4w2nd;flattened 8
26Dec22FG¨¨ 1ˆ ft :24© :48 1:12© 1:44« ¨¨« GunRunnerB 100k¨¨° 94 103/ 86 +4 +7 96 2 1� 1� 1¨ 1ª 1¬� GerouxF¨©© 2.40 JcsRd¬�RsCn²Dtrmindlyª Drewoff3/16;wraps late 7
30Oct22CD¨§ 1ˆ sys :23« :48¨ 1:14 1:47¨ ¨¨¬ StretSns-G3 ¨¨¨ 83 77/ 34 +3 -4 51 3 3¨� 7«‚ 9¬ƒ 8©§ 8ª­ GerouxF¨©© *2.07 TwPhls¬‚HaysStrikªƒFlparnƒ Drop rider loadng;fade 10
17Sep22CD° 1ˆ ft :23© :47© 1:11ª 1:45ª ¨¨¬ Iroquois-G3 ¨¨¯ 96 99/ 70 +14 +20 85 6 2¨ 3¨� 3ª� 2¨ 3¨� GerouxF¨©© 4.85 CurlyJack¨Honed�Jace'sRoad« 3-2w;chsd;3wupr;kepton 9
06Aug22Elpª 6f ft :22© :45© :57© 1:09« ¨§° Mdn 60k ¨¨­ 96 100/ 84 +4 +1 90 9 4 3¨ 2² 1² 1­‚ TalamoJ¨¨° *1.43 JacsRad­‚Rtaind¬‚HapyIsaChoic© Drew off; ridden out 11

29Apr CD  5f  ft   1:01©  B 23/54     21Apr CD  6f  ft   1:13©  B 1/2     15Apr CD  4f  ft   :48¨  B 21/100     08Apr CD  4f  ft   :49ª  B 53/69     13Mar OP  5f  ft   1:00©  B 4/25     05Mar OP  4f  ft   :48©  B 11/89
19Feb OP  4f  ft   :48ª  B 20/133     12Feb OP  4f  gd   :49¨  B 20/129     21Jan FG  5f  ft   1:00©  B 2/41     14Jan FG  5f  ft   1:00«  B 10/62     07Jan FG  4f  ft   :52  B 74/83     18Dec'22 FG  4f  ft   :49ª  B 21/74

13 Sun Thunder (S 0) ì
Own: Rt Racing Stable And Cypress Creek Equin

50/1 Royal Blue, Lime Cross Of Lorraine On Green Ball, Lime
HERNANDEZ, JR. BRIAN J (3  1-1-0  33%)

B. c. 3  FTKNOV  2020 $400k
Sire : Into Mischief (Harlan's Holiday) $250,000
Dam: Greenfield d'Oro (Medaglia d'Oro)
Brdr: Southern Equine Stables LLC (KY)
Trnr: McPeek Kenneth G (1  1-0-0  100%)

Prime Power: 137.0 (19th) Life: 6 1 - 1 - 1 $247,500 96
2023 4 0 - 1 - 0 $181,500 96
2022 2 1 - 0 - 1 $66,000 88
CD 1 0 - 0 - 1 $12,000 84

Fst (112) 4 0 - 1 - 1 $158,250 96
Off (112) 2 1 - 0 - 0 $89,250 88
Dis (113) 1 0 - 0 - 0 $20,000 89
Trf (110) 0 0 - 0 - 0 $0
AW 0 0 - 0 - 0 $0

Blnkr On
126

+2023 191 19% 45% +0.02
JKYw/ S types 183 15% 40% -0.69
JKYw/ Trn L60 41 17% 37% +0.84

+JKYw/ Routes 73 21% 49% +0.14

2023 197 14% 38% 0.00
1stTimeBlinkers 58 10% 29% -1.19
Graded Stakes 182 13% 37% -0.10
Dirt starts 1101 17% 45% -0.01

Sire Stats:  AWD 6.8 19%Mud 1892MudSts 2.52spi
Dam'sSire: AWD 7.7 16%Mud 1350MudSts 2.47spi
Dam'sStats: Placed 50%2yo 3str 3w 0sw 3.78dpi
SoldAt: FTKNOV  2020 $400.0k (1/9)  SireAvg: $281.7k StudFee: $150,000

    DATE  TRK               DIST RR     RACETYPE CR   E1    E2/     LP     1c    2c     SPD  PP  ST 1C       2C     STR    FIN JOCKEY                          ODDS   Top Finishers Comment
08Apr23Kee° 1„ ft :48 1:12© 1:37ª 1:50 ¨¨­ BlueGras-G1 ¨¨® 80 92/ 94 -1 -2 95 7 9¨§ 9­ 8ªƒ 4«� 4­� GerouxF¨©ª 13.41 TaptTrc³Vrfng¬ƒBlzngSvns� Ins;shuffld;5p1/4;mild 11
25Mar23FG¨© 1‰ ft :49ª 1:14ª 1:39 1:57¨ ¨¨­ LaDerby-G2 ¨¨­ 68 70/ 104 -13 -16 89 4 8¬ƒ 8¬ 10­‚ 6¯� 5¯� HernandezBJJ¨©© 7.40 Knsrnsª�Dsr©ƒJacsRad© 2p;traffic 2nd;improvd 12
18Feb23FG¨ª 1„ ft :47© 1:12¨ 1:38© 1:51© ¨¨¬ RisenStr-G2 ¨¨° 97 105/ 83 +21 +21 96 7 12¨§ 11®‚ 10­‚ 1² 2¨ HernandezBJJ¨©© 16.60 AnglfEpr¨SnTndr¨ƒTPhls� 2w;wait;splt;bid;outkk 14
28Jan23OP¨§ 1ˆ sys :22« :46« 1:11« 1:43© ¨¨­ Southwst-G3 ¨¨­ 89 89/ 82 +6 -1 86 1 7­ 7« 6ª� 5­� 4°‚ CabreraD¨¨® 14.60 ArbnKngt¬�RdRotOn©FrstdDpartr¨ƒ 4w 1/4;mild interest 8
31Dec22OP« 1m gd :23¨ :47© 1:12ª 1:39© ¨¨§ Mdn 90k ¨¨­ 83 91/ 87 +8 +7 88 5 8¬� 7¬� 4© 1« 1­� CabreraD¨¨° L *1.10 SnThndr­�KingRsl«�SsfNrmndyª Std'd 7/8;4w move 12
26Nov22CD¨ 7f ft :23 :46© 1:10ª 1:22« ¨¨¨ Mdn 120k ¨¨ª 70 72/ 102 -5 -11 84 6 10 11°ƒ 11°� 4®� 3®� HernandezBJJ¨¨° 19.33 Dtrmindly®‚ShoprsRvng³SnThnderª 3-wide; late rally 12

02May CD  4f  ft   :47«  B 3/20     26Apr CD  4f  ft   :48ª  B 10/40     18Mar FG  5f  gd   1:01¨  B 10/31     11Mar FG  5f  ft   1:01¨  B 24/52     04Mar FG  4f  ft   :48©  B 20/103     ×12Feb FG  5f  ft   1:00¨  B 1/43
×21Jan OP  4f  ft   :47ª  B 1/92     15Jan OP  4f  ft   :48«  B 30/146     19Dec'22 OP  5f  ft   1:02  B 8/30     12Dec'22 OP  4f  my   :48  B 2/154     22Nov'22 CD  5f  ft   1:02  B 5/13     12Nov'22 CD  4f  my   :50¨  B 34/62



(c) Copyright 2023 Bloodstock Research Information Services www.brisnet.com  This product was created with data that were supplied by and are proprietary to Equibase Company LLC. All rights reserved. Reuse of this data is expressly prohibited.

Ultimate PP's Kentucky Derby KyDerby-G1 1‚ Mile   3yo Saturday,  May 06, 2023 Race 12 (CD - #12) E1   E2 / Late   SPD
95  /105 94 105

14 Angel of Empire (S 2) ì
Own: Albaugh Family Stables Llc

8/1 Blue, White Star, Blue Bars On Grey Sleeves, Blue Cap
PRAT FLAVIEN  (0  0-0-0  0%)

B. c. 3  KEESEP  2021 $70k
Sire : Classic Empire (Pioneerof the Nile) $15,000
Dam: Armony's Angel (To Honor and Serve)
Brdr: Forgotten Land Investment Inc & BlackDiamond Equine Corp (PA)
Trnr: Cox Brad H (0  0-0-0  0%)

Prime Power: 143.6 (9th) Life: 6 4 - 1 - 0 $1,069,375 101
2023 3 2 - 1 - 0 $1,026,375 101
2022 3 2 - 0 - 0 $43,000 76
CD 0 0 - 0 - 0 $0 0

Fst (107) 4 3 - 1 - 0 $1,047,975 101
Off (108) 1 1 - 0 - 0 $20,400 69
Dis (111?) 0 0 - 0 - 0 $0
Trf (108) 1 0 - 0 - 0 $1,000 68
AW 0 0 - 0 - 0 $0

126

+2023 232 21% 57% -0.53
+JKYw/ S types 218 23% 56% -0.44
+JKYw/ Trn L60 19 32% 58% +0.46
+JKYw/ Routes 59 31% 64% -0.04

+2023 291 27% 60% -0.36
+Shipper 992 28% 61% -0.26
+Graded Stakes 392 27% 58% +0.29
+Wnr last race 681 30% 62% +0.09

Sire Stats:  AWD 6.8 19%Mud 125MudSts 1.54spi
Dam'sSire: AWD 6.9 16%Mud 592MudSts 1.04spi
Dam'sStats: Placed 100%2yo 1str 1w 1sw 26.40dpi
SoldAt: KEESEP  2021 $70.0k (13/45)  SireAvg: $60.8k StudFee: $35,000

    DATE  TRK               DIST RR     RACETYPE CR   E1    E2/     LP     1c    2c     SPD  PP  ST 1C       2C     STR    FIN JOCKEY                          ODDS   Top Finishers Comment
01Apr23OP¨© 1„ ft :47¨ 1:12¨ 1:37© 1:49ª ¨¨­ ArkDerby-G1 ¨¨° 88 89/ 108 +4 -6 101 6 7«ƒ 7«� 6ª‚ 1©� 1«‚ PratF¨©© 4.70 AnglfEpr«‚KingRsl�Rncrnt² 4w move;quickly clr 10
18Feb23FG¨ª 1„ ft :47© 1:12¨ 1:38© 1:51© ¨¨¬ RisenStr-G2 ¨©§100 108/ 82 +21 +21 97 6 9­‚ 9¬ƒ 7«ƒ 3� 1¨ SaezL¨©© 13.70 AnglfEpr¨SnTndr¨ƒTPhls� 4-5p btw2nd;bid1/8;edg 14
01Jan23OP¯ 1m ft :23¨ :47ª 1:12¨ 1:38 ¨¨« SmrtyJnsL 250k¨¨­ 79 85/ 89 -2 +1 86 7 7­ƒ 4ª 3©� 2ª 2ª TalamoJ¨¨¯ 18.10 VctryFrmatnªAnglofEmpirªDnngtn� Rail trip; no match 8
14Nov22Ind¬ 1m ft :24ª :48¨ 1:13 1:38ª ¨§° Alw36000n2L ¨¨ª 71 71/ 86 -2 -2 76 6 7« 6ª� 4¨� 1¨ 1­‚ PedrozaM¨©§ L *2.50 AngelofEmpire­‚McMony¨�Airtim³ 2p;trn;float5 upr;clrd 8
08Sep22KD« à 6½ fm :21« :46 1:11© 1:17« ¨¨© Alw250000nc ¨¨§ 77 75/ 80 +10 +8 68 6 7 8¨© 8¨ª 8¯‚ 6¯ƒ GerouxF¨¨¯ 5.66 Dunedin�Roman Giant©Wico¨‚ Failed to respond; 8
09Aug22Ind« 1m sys :25© :50« 1:16© 1:41© ¨§­ Mdn 34k ¨§° 55 48/ 98 -17 -18 69 6 4ª� 4© 5¨� 1¨ 1¨� PedrozaM¨©§ L *1.90 AnglfEmpr¨�AcidntalHro¨OvrlydOr­ 2p;cut corner;drv pst 7

29Apr CD  5f  ft   1:01¨  B 21/54     21Apr CD  6f  ft   1:13©  B 1/2     15Apr CD  4f  ft   :48¨  B 21/100     25Mar FG  5f  ft   1:01  B 3/25     18Mar FG  5f  gd   1:01©  B 13/31     11Mar FG  4f  ft   :50¨  B 64/92
04Mar FG  4f  ft   :48ª  B 29/103     12Feb OP  5f  gd   1:00«  B 9/57     05Feb OP  5f  ft   1:00«  B 3/61     28Jan OP  5f  ft   1:00ª  B 3/50     22Jan OP  4f  ft   :49¨  B 25/111     15Jan OP  4f  ft   :49  B 44/146

15 Forte (P 3) ì
Own: Repole Stable And St Elias Stable

3/1 Forest Green, White 'ste', White Bars On Sleeves, White
ORTIZ, JR. IRAD  (0  0-0-0  0%)

Dkbbr. c. 3  KEESEP  2021 $110k
Sire : Violence (Medaglia d'Oro) $50,000
Dam: Queen Caroline (Blame)
Brdr: South Gate Farm (KY)
Trnr: Pletcher Todd A (0  0-0-0  0%)

Prime Power: 159.2 (1st) Life: 7 6 - 0 - 0 $2,409,830 103
2023 2 2 - 0 - 0 $814,680 103
2022 5 4 - 0 - 0 $1,595,150 101
CD 0 0 - 0 - 0 $0 0

Fst (112) 6 5 - 0 - 0 $2,244,830 103
Off (110) 1 1 - 0 - 0 $165,000 101
Dis (116) 0 0 - 0 - 0 $0
Trf (111) 0 0 - 0 - 0 $0
AW 0 0 - 0 - 0 $0

126

+2023 563 26% 60% -0.38
+JKYw/ P types 462 25% 62% -0.36
+JKYw/ Trn L60 46 33% 67% -0.52
+JKYw/ Routes 151 25% 65% -0.49

+2023 329 21% 54% -0.63
+Graded Stakes 492 19% 51% -0.26
+3rd off layoff 153 24% 60% -0.41
+Wnr last race 620 25% 57% -0.36

Sire Stats:  AWD 6.7 16%Mud 780MudSts 1.57spi
Dam'sSire: AWD 7.3 18%Mud 697MudSts 1.92spi
Dam'sStats: Stakewnr 100%2yo 1str 1w 1sw 47.64dpi
SoldAt: KEESEP  2021 $110.0k (19/67)  SireAvg: $109.4k StudFee: $40,000

    DATE  TRK               DIST RR     RACETYPE CR   E1    E2/     LP     1c    2c     SPD  PP  ST 1C       2C     STR    FIN JOCKEY                          ODDS   Top Finishers Comment
01Apr23GP¨« 1„ ft :46ª 1:10ª 1:36¨ 1:49¨ ¨¨­ FlaDerby-G1 ¨©© 90 99/ 96 +9 +9 100 11 9¬ƒ 9¬‚ 6«� 5©ƒ 1¨ OrtizIJ¨©© *0.30 Fort¨Mag©CyclonMischif© 3wd; 5wd 1/4; surged 12
04Mar23GP¨« 1ˆ ft :24 :47ª 1:11« 1:43 ¨¨¯ FntnOYth-G2 ¨©ª 93 101/ 102 +4 +2 103 3 5© 5©� 4© 3� 1«� OrtizIJ¨©ª *0.50 Frt«�RctCn¨‚CclnMschf¨ Bmp st;4w5/16;rddn out 9
04Nov22Kee° 1ˆ ft :22« :47 1:11ª 1:43 ¨¨¯ BCJuvnle-G1 ¨©© 90 91/ 106 +4 -1 100 4 4ª� 5ª 5« 2¨� 1¨� OrtizIJ¨©© 5.02 Fort¨�CavRock©‚NationalTrasr¨� Edged past 1/16; clrd 10
08Oct22Kee° 1ˆ ft :22« :46¨ 1:11ª 1:44ª ¨¨­ BrdrsFut-G1 ¨©© 99 104/ 87 +19 +13 96 6 7ªƒ 7¬ 5©� 1² 1³ OrtizIJ¨©© 4.43 Fort³Logins­ƒRedRouteOne² 4w2nd;bid;duelupr;brsh 14
05Sep22Sar¨¨ 7f sys :22ª :45© 1:10 1:22© ¨¨® Hopeful-G1 ¨©ª 86 94/ 104 -3 -7 101 2 6 5« 5©� 1� 1ª OrtizIJ¨©§ 6.90 ForteªGulfport°Blazing Sevens³ Bump 2x st; edged clr 6
16Jly22Sar¨§ 6f ft :22ª :45« :58¨ 1:11¨ ¨¨­ Sanford-G3 ¨¨® 95 96/ 82 +3 +2 85 4 7 7©‚ 7« 7«� 4¬ƒ OrtizIJ¨©§ *1.45 MStrkª�GratNavgatr³AndamoaFrnz© 3wide turn;no kick 12
27May22Bel¨ 5f ft :22© :46 :58¨ ¨¨© Mdn 90k ¨¨® 90/ 90 89 2 3 3ª� 2¨ 1© 1®ƒ OrtizIJ¨¨° *0.20 Forte®ƒWasabiBoy¯�Vamns©� Ins-2p;4p5/16;eased up 5

29Apr CD  4f  ft   :49«  B 96/150     21Apr CD  5f  ft   1:02  B 29/33     14Apr Pbd  4f  ft   :50¨  B 16/25     25Mar Pbd  4f  ft   :49ª  B 7/21     17Mar Pbd  4f  ft   :50ª  B 22/27     25Feb Pbd  5f  ft   1:01«  B 5/9
×18Feb Pbd  5f  ft   1:01©  B 1/10     11Feb Pbd  5f  ft   1:03©  B 4/5     04Feb Pbd  4f  ft   :50ª  B 21/31     28Jan Pbd  4f  ft   :51©  B 31/31     21Jan Pbd  3f  ft   :38¨  B 5/5     28Oct'22 Kee  4f  ft   :48«  B 29/73

16 Raise Cain (P 2) ì
Own: Andrew N Warren And Rania Warren

50/1 Pink, Blue Stars, Blue Stars On White Sleeves, Pink Cap
CORRALES GERARDO  (2  0-1-1  0%)

B. c. 3  KEESEP  2021 $180k
Sire : Violence (Medaglia d'Oro) $50,000
Dam: Lemon Belle (Lemon Drop Kid)
Brdr: Rock Ridge Thoroughbreds LLC (KY)
Trnr: Colebrook Ben  (0  0-0-0  0%)

Prime Power: 137.4 (18th) Life: 7 2 - 1 - 1 $296,328 94
2023 3 1 - 0 - 0 $196,404 94
2022 4 1 - 1 - 1 $99,924 91
CD 1 0 - 0 - 0 $1,274 70

Fst (110) 5 1 - 1 - 1 $127,674 94
Off (107) 1 1 - 0 - 0 $165,000 90
Dis (113) 0 0 - 0 - 0 $0
Trf (111) 0 0 - 0 - 0 $0
AW 1 0 - 0 - 0 $3,654 80

126

2023 305 16% 45% -0.82
+JKYw/ P types 228 21% 45% -0.36
+JKYw/ Trn L60 3 33% 33% +1.25
JKYw/ Routes 151 15% 44% -1.07

2023 54 13% 31% +0.67
Graded Stakes 22 5% 36% +0.23
Dirt starts 287 14% 40% -0.13

Sire Stats:  AWD 6.7 16%Mud 780MudSts 1.57spi
Dam'sSire: AWD 7.9 15%Mud 1809MudSts 1.72spi
Dam'sStats: Winner 33%2yo 5str 4w 1sw 2.42dpi
SoldAt: KEESEP  2021 $180.0k (12/67)  SireAvg: $109.4k StudFee: $40,000

    DATE  TRK               DIST RR     RACETYPE CR   E1    E2/     LP     1c    2c     SPD  PP  ST 1C       2C     STR    FIN JOCKEY                          ODDS   Top Finishers Comment
08Apr23Kee° 1„ ft :48 1:12© 1:37ª 1:50 ¨¨­ BlueGras-G1 ¨¨® 78 91/ 95 -1 -2 94 10 10¨§ 10® 10«‚ 6­‚ 5­ƒ RosarioJ¨©ª 7.09 TptTrc³Vrfn¬ƒBlznSvns� 2w;5w2nd;7p1/4;movd up 11
04Mar23Aqu° 1m mys :22© :45© 1:38 ¨¨¬ Gotham-G3 ¨©§ 74 75/ 106 -2 -6 90 11 11«� 9¬� 7«ƒ 1¨ 1®� LezcanoJ¨¨¯ 23.50 RasCan®�SlpMahny¨�GnralBankr± Checked outside 1/4 14
21Jan23TP­ Ì 1m ft :24 :48 1:12ª 1:37 ¨¨ª LeonatusB 125k¨¨ª 79 82/ 82 -4 -3 80 8 5ª� 4© 3¨� 4«� 5®� MachadoL¨¨° 4.47 FntstcAgnªƒAmrcanSpd±Irnsdsª‚ Tracked off rail faded 9
26Dec22FG¨¨ 1ˆ ft :24© :48 1:12© 1:44« ¨¨« GunRunnerB 100k¨¨­ 88 99/ 79 +4 +7 90 6 5« 5ª 3© 3¬ 2¬� MachadoL¨©© 23.60 JcsRd¬�RsCn²Dtrmndlyª Coaxed 3p;chasd;up plc 7
29Oct22Kee­ 6f ft :22© :46¨ :58ª 1:12 ¨¨« BowmnMllB 200k¨¨« 91 86/ 81 +6 +6 75 1 5 5ª� 6¯ 5¯ 3­ƒ CorralesG¨¨¯ 3.30 SprChow¬BrbnBash¨ƒRasCanƒ Chs ins;yield;came agn 6
09Oct22Kee® 7f ft :22« :46© 1:11« 1:25 ¨¨§ Mdn 100k ¨¨­ 93 96/ 88 -1 -1 91 7 2 3� 3¨� 1¨ 1¬‚ CorralesG¨¨° 5.32 RaisCain¬‚FashonKngƒPrform«� Vied 3w;bmp upr;cleard 9
17Sep22CD¬ 6½ ft :22« :45« 1:09ª 1:15« ¨¨ª Mdn 120k ¨¨© 81 83/ 76 -4 -8 70 6 10 10­ 7®‚ 6¨ª 8¨¯ CorralesG¨¨° 23.05 Lgns¯�EsActn¨‚CmmncatnMm¨‚ Saved ground; no avail 11

27Apr Kee  4f  ft   :49  B 13/51     20Apr Kee  5f  ft   1:03©  B 11/11     30Mar Kee  4f  ft   :47«  B 13/55     22Mar Kee  4f  ft   :49  B 1/3     20Feb Kee  tr.t 4f  ft   :48«  B 2/3     04Feb Kee  tr.t 4f  ft   :48©  B 2/34
10Jan TP  4f  ft   :49©  B 7/13     08Dec'22 Kee  4f  gd   :48«  B 3/25     23Nov'22 CD  4f  ft   :52¨  B 31/33     21Oct'22 Kee  4f  ft   :49¨  B 13/35     ×29Sep'22 Kee  4f  ft   :48©  B 1/16     31Aug'22 Kee  5f  ft   1:01«  B 6/12

17 Derma Sotogake (NA 0) ì
Own: Hiroyuki Asanuma

10/1 Turquoise, Yellow Stars, Turquoise Band On Yellow Sleeves,
LEMAIRE CHRISTOPHE  (0  0-0-0  0%)

Ch. c. 3  JPNJUL  2021 $180.2k
Sire : Mind Your Biscuits (Posse)
Dam: =Amour Poesie (JPN) (=Neo Universe (JPN))
Brdr: Shadai Farm (JPN)
Trnr: Otonashi Hidetaka  (0  0-0-0  0%)

Life: 8 4 - 0 - 2 $1,162,164
2023 2 1 - 0 - 1 $730,000
2022 6 3 - 0 - 1 $432,164
CD 0 0 - 0 - 0 $0 0

Fst (0X) 2 1 - 0 - 1 $730,000
Off (0X) 2 1 - 0 - 1 $319,046
Dis (0X) 1 1 - 0 - 0 $580,000
Trf (0X) 2 0 - 0 - 0 $5,843
AW 0 0 - 0 - 0 $0

126

2023 0 0% 0% 0.00
JKYw/NA types 1 0% 0% -2.00

2023 0 0% 0% 0.00 Sire Stats:  AWD 7.9 10%Mud 60MudSts spi
Dam'sSire: AWD 8.6 7%Mud 2491MudSts 0.70spi
Dam'sStats: Stakewnr 67%2yo 3str 2w 1sw dpi
SoldAt: JPNJUL  2021 $180.2k (8/24)  SireAvg: $147.3k

    DATE  TRK               DIST RR     RACETYPE CR   E1    E2/     LP     1c    2c     SPD  PP  ST 1C       2C     STR    FIN JOCKEY                          ODDS   Top Finishers Comment
25Mar23 Dubai - Meydan(Uae) *1‰ ft 1:55« Stk  1000000 1¬� LemaireCP¨©¨ Derma Sotogake¬�Dura Erede«�Continuarª� 13

UAE Derby Sponsored By Atlantis The Royal-G2 03-25-23 Sn led; kicked clr 450m out; r.o. wl
25Feb23 King Abdulaziz Racecourse(Ksa) *1m ft 1:38« Stk  1500000 3©ƒ MatsuwakaF¨©¨ CommisionerKing²Havnamltdown©ƒDrmaSotogak³ 13

Saudi Derby Presented By Boutique Group-G3
14Dec22 Kawasaki(Jpn) *1m gd 1:43¨ Hcp  526615 1² MatsuwakaF¨©¨ 4.60 Derma Sotogake²Omatsuri Otoko¨Perriereª 14

Zennippon Nisai Yushun
06Nov22 Hanshin(Jpn) *1„ ft 1:55¨ Hcp  133292 1± MatsuwakaF¨©¨ 4.80 Derma Sotogake±Continuar¨Satono Mischief� 7

Mochinoki Sho
02Oct22 Chukyo(Jpn) *1„ ft 1:53« Stk  68399 1« MatsuwakaF¨©¨ *1.60 Derma Sotogake«Isaias«Sub Ega­ 11
03Sep22 Kokura(Jpn) *1ˆ gd 1:45« Stk  70609 3® MatsuwakaF¨¨° 2.90 God Blue Bee¬Make the Beat©Derma Sotogakeª 16
14Aug22 Kokura(Jpn) à *1„ gd 1:48ª Stk  74165 4­‚ MatsuwakaF¨¨° 4.10 Lord Radius©�Pignus Amoris¨ƒShonan Akidon© 7
26Jun22 Hanshin(Jpn) à *1„ gd 1:50¨ Stk  99094 6¬‚ MatsuwakaF¨¨° 118.20 Carro Veloce©Chance the Roses¨‚Godfather¨‚ 12

02May CD  4f  ft   :49ª  B 13/20     26Apr CD  5f  ft   1:01©  B 4/7     19Apr CD  4f  ft   :49ª  B 16/20



(c) Copyright 2023 Bloodstock Research Information Services www.brisnet.com  This product was created with data that were supplied by and are proprietary to Equibase Company LLC. All rights reserved. Reuse of this data is expressly prohibited.

Ultimate PP's Kentucky Derby KyDerby-G1 1‚ Mile   3yo Saturday,  May 06, 2023 Race 12 (CD - #12) E1   E2 / Late   SPD
95  /105 94 105

18 Rocket Can (E/P 5) ì
Own: Frank Fletcher Racing Operations

30/1 Red, White Circled 'ff', Black Sleeves, Red Cap
ALVARADO JUNIOR  (2  1-0-0  50%)

Gr/ro. c. 3
Sire : Into Mischief (Harlan's Holiday) $250,000
Dam: Tension (Tapit)
Brdr: Woodford Thoroughbreds LLC (KY)
Trnr: Mott William I (1  1-0-0  100%)

Prime Power: 144.1 (8th) Life: 7 2 - 2 - 0 $383,413 98
2023 3 1 - 1 - 0 $284,025 98
2022 4 1 - 1 - 0 $99,388 96
CD 2 1 - 1 - 0 $94,400 96

Fst (112) 6 1 - 2 - 0 $314,413 98
Off (112) 1 1 - 0 - 0 $69,000 96
Dis (113) 0 0 - 0 - 0 $0
Trf (111) 0 0 - 0 - 0 $0
AW 0 0 - 0 - 0 $0

Blnkr On
126

2023 268 12% 34% -0.70
JKYw/EP types 288 16% 49% -0.48
JKYw/ Trn L60 35 17% 57% -1.21
JKYw/ Routes 57 12% 44% -0.73

2023 186 17% 50% -0.36
1stTimeBlinkers 64 17% 47% -0.51

+Shipper 505 19% 46% -0.28
+Graded Stakes 332 19% 47% -0.36

Sire Stats:  AWD 6.8 19%Mud 1892MudSts 2.52spi
Dam'sSire: AWD 7.6 17%Mud 2175MudSts 2.97spi
Dam'sStats: Placed 50%2yo 2str 1w 1sw 7.92dpi

    DATE  TRK               DIST RR     RACETYPE CR   E1    E2/     LP     1c    2c     SPD  PP  ST 1C       2C     STR    FIN JOCKEY                          ODDS   Top Finishers Comment
01Apr23OP¨© 1„ ft :47¨ 1:12¨ 1:37© 1:49ª ¨¨­ ArkDerby-G1 ¨¨® 93 91/ 97 +4 -6 96 7 6©ƒ 5© 5©‚ 5©ƒ 4«ƒ AlvaradoJ¨©© *2.70 AnlfEpr«‚KnRsl�Rnrnt² 4w;stalled;coming 3rd 10
04Mar23GP¨« 1ˆ ft :24 :47ª 1:11« 1:43 ¨¨¯ FntnOYth-G2 ¨©§ 96 105/ 89 +4 +2 98 7 3¨� 2¨ 2² 2� 2«� AlvaradoJ¨©ª 6.70 Frt«�RcktCn¨‚CyclnMschf¨ Stalk 4p; bid btw 5/16 9
04Feb23GP¨© 1ˆ ft :23« :48« 1:13ª 1:44« ¨¨­ HolyBull-G3 ¨©§ 78 79/ 106 -7 -13 93 8 5© 5© 3� 1¨ 1ƒ AlvaradoJ¨¨¯ 2.60 RcktCnƒShdDrgn©‚WstCstCwby«‚ 4wd; up 1/4; held firm 8
26Nov22CD¯ 1ˆ ft :23© :47¨ 1:12 1:43ª ¨¨« OC100k/n1x-N ¨¨® 89 94/ 87 +7 +3 91 6 3ª 3ª 2� 2� 2� SaezL¨©© 3.14 CnfdncGam�RcktCn³TnDysLtr­� 2-wide; game try 9
30Oct22CD¬ 1ˆ sys :24© :49 1:14¨ 1:46¨ ¨¨¨ Mdn 120k ¨¨® 77 81/ 108 -10 -13 96 10 3© 3¨� 3� 1� 1© VelazquezJR¨¨° 7.95 RocktCan©Spilman©‚BngalsGo­‚ Stlk 3w;bid;led1/8;clr 12
03Sep22Sar¯ 7f ft :22ª :45ª 1:10¨ 1:22ª ¨¨ª Mdn 105k ¨¨¨ 85 79/ 72 -4 -10 67 5 5 4©‚ 6¬ 8¨§ 7¨­ AlvaradoJ¨¨° 6.10 Instant CoffeeƒArthur's Ride¬Crupi© Chased 4-5w; tired 9
06Aug22Sar­ 7f ft :22ª :45© 1:10« 1:24© ¨¨ª Mdn 105k ¨¨ª 82 82/ 84 0 +2 78 6 9 8­ƒ 8¨§ 4¬� 5°� AlvaradoJ¨¨° 5.70 Dsarm­‚ArthursRide±Crpiª‚ Bmp brk;last away;2-3p 9

30Apr CD  5f  ft   :59«  B 4/35     23Apr CD  5f  ft   1:01  B 11/41     ×13Apr CD  4f  ft   :46ª  B 1/34     ×26Mar Pay  5f  ft   1:02  B 1/4     ×17Mar Pay  4f  ft   :48ª  B 1/19     24Feb Pay  5f  ft   1:01ª  B 1/2
16Feb Pay  4f  ft   :49«  B 7/20     29Jan Pay  4f  ft   :50©  B 24/36     ×20Jan Pay  5f  ft   1:02¨  B 1/6     12Jan Pay  4f  ft   :49©  B 3/7     05Jan Pay  3f  ft   :36  B 1/3     18Nov'22 CD  5f  ft   1:00ª  B 4/33

19 Lord Miles (P 3) ì
Own: Vegso Racing Stables

30/1 White, Red Inverted Chevron, Red Bars On Sleeves, Red
LOPEZ PACO  (0  0-0-0  0%)

B. c. 3
Sire : Curlin (Smart Strike) $225,000
Dam: Lady Esme (Majestic Warrior)
Brdr: Vegso Racing Stable (KY)
Trnr: Joseph, Jr. Saffie A (1  0-0-0  0%)

Prime Power: 139.8 (13th) Life: 5 2 - 0 - 1 $451,100 99
2023 4 1 - 0 - 1 $427,100 99
2022 1 1 - 0 - 0 $24,000 85
CD 0 0 - 0 - 0 $0 0

Fst (110) 5 2 - 0 - 1 $451,100 99
Off (112) 0 0 - 0 - 0 $0
Dis (115) 0 0 - 0 - 0 $0
Trf (108) 0 0 - 0 - 0 $0
AW 0 0 - 0 - 0 $0

126

2023 368 14% 42% -0.40
+JKYw/ P types 302 21% 49% -0.55
+JKYw/ Trn L60 2 50% 50% +58.25
JKYw/ Routes 75 12% 29% +0.52

+2023 293 21% 49% -0.08
+Shipper 467 18% 47% +0.14
Graded Stakes 205 12% 36% -0.10

+Wnr last race 506 22% 55% -0.65

Sire Stats:  AWD 7.6 18%Mud 1541MudSts 2.90spi
Dam'sSire: AWD 7.1 15%Mud 2084MudSts 1.20spi
Dam'sStats: Unraced 100%2yo 1str 1w 1sw 12.96dpi

    DATE  TRK               DIST RR     RACETYPE CR   E1    E2/     LP     1c    2c     SPD  PP  ST 1C       2C     STR    FIN JOCKEY                          ODDS   Top Finishers Comment
08Apr23Aqu¨¨ 1„ ft :49 1:12« 1:38 1:51 ¨¨­ WoodMem-G2 ¨©§ 88 99/ 95 -1 +4 99 7 3¨� 4¨� 4© 3³ 1± LopezP¨©ª 59.25 LordMils±HtShow²Dramlik¬‚ Bmp st;3-4p trns;jstld 12

Wood Memorial S. Presented by Resorts World Casino-G2 04-08-23 Bmpd brk;3w1st;up close outside;ask4w2nd;bid3/16;jostled;gamely
11Mar23Tam¨¨ 1ˆ ft :23ª :46« 1:11© 1:43¨ ¨¨­ TamDby-G3 ¨¨­ 85 87/ 90 +2 0 89 1 4©� 6ª 8ªƒ 6ª‚ 5¬ƒ LopezP¨©§ 29.50 TptTr©ClscCrWs¨‚ClscLgc¨� Bmp brk;svgnd;outkickd 12
04Feb23GP¨© 1ˆ ft :23« :48« 1:13ª 1:44« ¨¨­ HolyBull-G3 ¨¨¬ 75 74/ 88 -7 -13 80 1 7©ƒ 7ª� 8ª‚ 7¬ƒ 6¨¨ OrtizIJ¨¨¯ b 3.30 RctCnƒShdDrgn©‚WstCstCwb«‚ Awk st; rail; 3wd 1/4 8
01Jan23GP° 1m ft :22ª :45¨ 1:10 1:37© ¨¨¬ MuchoMManL 150k¨¨® 91 91/ 88 +15 +14 89 9 8¬ƒ 7¬� 6­� 6¬ 3ƒ ZayasEJ¨¨¯ 5.70 LegacyIsle�DreamingofKona³LordMilesƒ 4wd; late surge 11
19Nov22GP­ 6f ft :22ª :47 1:00¨ 1:13 ¨¨« Mdn 50k ¨¨¯ 86 85/ 93 +3 -5 85 5 1 5«� 5ª 3¨� 1¬ƒ ZayasEJ¨¨¯ 2.70 LrdMls¬ƒBgDtƒThrBDragons©ƒ Bump 9/16;3-4w;kick in 9

28Apr GP  5f  ft   1:02©  B 12/13     21Apr GP  4f  ft   :47  B 2/33     02Apr GP  5f  ft   1:01  B 5/11     26Mar GP  4f  ft   :49©  B 15/50     05Mar GP  4f  ft   :47«  B 6/77     26Feb GP  5f  ft   1:00«  B 3/12
19Feb GP  4f  ft   :48ª  B 20/59     ×27Jan Pmm  5f  ft   :59ª  B 1/11     21Jan Pmm  4f  ft   :49«  B 54/93     24Dec'22 Pmm  5f  ft   :59«  B 3/29     17Dec'22 Pmm  5f  ft   1:00ª  B 11/22     10Dec'22 Pmm  4f  ft   :46ª  B 8/82

20 Continuar (NA 0) ì
Own: Lion Race Horse Co Ltd

50/1 Yellow, Black Chevron Hoops, Red Band On White Sleeves,
SAKAI RYUSEI  (0  0-0-0  0%)

Ch. c. 3  JPNJUL  2021 $700.7k
Sire : Drefong (Gio Ponti)
Dam: =Pan de Ring (JPN) (=King Kamehameha (JPN))
Brdr: Lake Villa Farm (JPN)
Trnr: Yahagi Yoshito  (0  0-0-0  0%)

Life: 5 2 - 1 - 1 $337,889
2023 2 0 - 0 - 1 $145,000
2022 3 2 - 1 - 0 $192,889
CD 0 0 - 0 - 0 $0 0

Fst (0X) 2 0 - 0 - 1 $145,000
Off (0X) 2 2 - 0 - 0 $164,606
Dis (0X) 1 0 - 0 - 1 $100,000
Trf (0X) 0 0 - 0 - 0 $0
AW 0 0 - 0 - 0 $0

126

2023 0 0% 0% 0.00 2023 0 0% 0% 0.00
+Graded Stakes 2 100% 100% +54.20
+Dirt starts 1 100% 100% +99.80

Sire Stats:  AWD 7.9 13%Mud 343MudSts spi
Dam'sSire: AWD 8.8 11%Mud 3810MudSts 0.68spi
Dam'sStats: Unraced 100%2yo 1str 1w 0sw dpi
SoldAt: JPNJUL  2021 $700.7k (1/37)  SireAvg: $227.3k

    DATE  TRK               DIST RR     RACETYPE CR   E1    E2/     LP     1c    2c     SPD  PP  ST 1C       2C     STR    FIN JOCKEY                          ODDS   Top Finishers Comment
25Mar23 Dubai - Meydan(Uae) *1‰ ft 1:55« Stk  1000000 3¨§ SakaiR¨©¨ Derma Sotogake¬�Dura Erede«�Continuarª� 13

UAE Derby Sponsored By Atlantis The Royal-G2 03-25-23 Trckd ldrs; r.o. sme pce fnl 500m
25Feb23 King Abdulaziz Racecourse(Ksa) *1m ft 1:38« Stk  1500000 5ª� SakaiR¨©¨ CommisionrKing²Havnamltdwn©ƒDrmaSotogak³ 13

Saudi Derby Presented By Boutique Group-G3
26Nov22 Tokyo(Jpn) *1m gd 1:36ª Hcp  218417 1� LaneD¨©¨ 2.90 Continuar�Mirror of Mind¨Jasri³ 10

Cattleya S.
06Nov22 Hanshin(Jpn) *1„ ft 1:55¨ Hcp  133292 2± FukunagaY¨©¨ 13.60 Derma Sotogake±Continuar¨Satono Mischief� 7

Mochinoki Sho
08Oct22 Hanshin(Jpn) *1„ my 1:56 Stk  92155 1¨ SakaiR¨©¨ *1.00 Continuar¨Cremet d'Anjou©�Mikki Go Go® 11

26Apr CD  4f  ft   :50  B 30/40

21 Cyclone Mischief (E/P 4) ì
Own: Albaugh Family Stables Llc And Castleton

30/1 Blue, White Star, Blue Bars On Grey Sleeves, Grey Cap
ROSARIO JOEL  (0  0-0-0  0%)

AE B. c. 3  KEESEP  2021 $450k
Sire : Into Mischief (Harlan's Holiday) $250,000
Dam: Areyoucominghere (Bernardini)
Brdr: Castleton Lyons & Kilboy Estate (KY)
Trnr: Romans Dale L (3  1-0-1  33%)

Prime Power: 143.4 (10th) Life: 7 2 - 0 - 3 $246,350 99
2023 4 1 - 0 - 2 $177,100 99
2022 3 1 - 0 - 1 $69,250 84
CD 2 0 - 0 - 1 $11,125 84

Fst (113) 7 2 - 0 - 3 $246,350 99
Off (113) 0 0 - 0 - 0 $0
Dis (115) 0 0 - 0 - 0 $0
Trf (112) 0 0 - 0 - 0 $0
AW 0 0 - 0 - 0 $0

126

2023 286 12% 40% -1.04
+JKYw/EP types 327 24% 52% -0.15
JKYw/ Routes 79 11% 38% -1.09

2023 98 14% 40% -0.41
Shipper 169 8% 36% -0.78
Graded Stakes 93 5% 27% -0.99
Dirt starts 751 12% 38% -0.31

Sire Stats:  AWD 6.8 19%Mud 1892MudSts 2.52spi
Dam'sSire: AWD 7.5 18%Mud 1416MudSts 1.86spi
Dam'sStats: Unplaced 50%2yo 2str 1w 0sw 5.08dpi
SoldAt: KEESEP  2021 $450.0k (29/93)  SireAvg: $400.1k StudFee: $150,000

    DATE  TRK               DIST RR     RACETYPE CR   E1    E2/     LP     1c    2c     SPD  PP  ST 1C       2C     STR    FIN JOCKEY                          ODDS   Top Finishers Comment
01Apr23GP¨« 1„ ft :46ª 1:10ª 1:36¨ 1:49¨ ¨¨­ FlaDerby-G1 ¨©§ 94 102/ 88 +9 +9 97 9 6ª‚ 5ª� 4ª� 2² 3ª CastellanoJJ¨©© 13.10 Forte¨Mage©CycloneMischief© 5-4wd;bid 1/4;held 3rd 12

Curlin Florida Derby Presented by Hill 'n' Dale Farms at Xalapa-G1 04-01-23 In range 5wd 1st turn; 4wd bid far turn; vied to 1/8; kept on
04Mar23GP¨« 1ˆ ft :24 :47ª 1:11« 1:43 ¨¨¯ FntnOYth-G2 ¨©§ 98 105/ 86 +4 +2 97 8 1¨ 1¨ 1² 1� 3¬ƒ GaffalioneT¨©¨ 15.60 Frt«�RcktCan¨‚CyclonMschf¨ Rail; pace; weakened 9
04Feb23GP¨© 1ˆ ft :23« :48« 1:13ª 1:44« ¨¨­ HolyBull-G3 ¨¨¬ 78 77/ 84 -7 -13 80 4 4¨� 4© 5¨� 5«‚ 7¨¨ GaffalioneT¨©§ *1.20 RctCnƒSdDrgn©‚WstCstCb«‚ 2-3wd btw; no response 8
08Jan23GP° 1m ft :23¨ :45« 1:10 1:36© ¨¨­ OC75k/n1x-N ¨¨° 94 107/ 90 +6 +8 99 2 3© 3© 1² 1© 1¬ƒ GaffalioneT¨©§ L 5.50 CyclonMischif¬ƒLtgat±MrRiple«‚ Rail;3wd 5/16;drew off 6
26Nov22CD¨¨ 1ˆ ft :24ª :50 1:15 1:45¨ ¨¨¬ KyJC-G2 ¨¨¬ 67 66/ 97 -16 -18 81 9 2� 2� 1� 1� 7©ƒ TalamoJ¨©© 6.16 InstantCof¨‚CrlyJck²HaysStrik± Led; lacked response 9
19Oct22Kee­ 1ˆ ft :24 :48ª 1:14¨ 1:46« ¨§° Mdn 100k ¨¨­ 78 73/ 82 -3 -4 77 6 2¨ 2² 1² 1ª 1¬‚ TalamoJ¨¨° *1.60 CclnMschf¬‚MImgntnªƒKndOr©ƒ Vied 2w;drew off;drvng 10
16Sep22CD¬ 1m ft :22ª :46© 1:10« 1:37 ¨¨§ Mdn 120k ¨¨« 87 91/ 80 +2 +6 84 6 2² 1² 1² 1© 3ƒ TalamoJ¨¨° 3.01 BMinor³Prsidr�CyclonMischif¨‚ Ins pair;clrd;worn dwn 11

29Apr CD  5f  ft   1:00«  B 16/54     23Apr CD  5f  ft   1:01  B 11/41     15Apr CD  4f  ft   :52ª  B 100/100     25Mar GP  5f  ft   1:00¨  B 3/27     18Mar GP  4f  ft   :48©  B 16/134     25Feb GP  5f  ft   1:01  B 10/29
18Feb GP  4f  ft   :47ª  B 3/117     28Jan GP  5f  ft   1:01©  B 10/19     21Jan GP  4f  ft   :49¨  B 35/100     28Dec'22 GP  5f  my   :59©  B 2/9     20Dec'22 GP  4f  ft   :50©  B 21/25     18Nov'22 CD  5f  ft   1:00«  B 7/33



(c) Copyright 2023 Bloodstock Research Information Services www.brisnet.com  This product was created with data that were supplied by and are proprietary to Equibase Company LLC. All rights reserved. Reuse of this data is expressly prohibited.

Ultimate PP's Kentucky Derby KyDerby-G1 1‚ Mile   3yo Saturday,  May 06, 2023 Race 12 (CD - #12) E1   E2 / Late   SPD
95  /105 94 105

22 Mandarin Hero (S 0)
Own: Hiroaki Arai

20/1 Purple, Pink Chevron Belt, Pink Bars On White Sleeves,
KIMURA KAZUSHI  (0  0-0-0  0%)

AE Dkbbr. c. 3  HOKSUM  2021 $100.1k
Sire : Shanghai Bobby (Harlan's Holiday) $15,254
Dam: =Namura Nadeshiko (JPN) (=Fuji Kiseki (JPN))
Brdr: Hirano Bokujo (JPN)
Trnr: Fujita Terunobu  (0  0-0-0  0%)

Prime Power: 139.0 (15th) Life: 6 4 - 2 - 0 $386,854 100
2023 2 0 - 2 - 0 $181,128 100
2022 4 4 - 0 - 0 $205,726
CD 0 0 - 0 - 0 $0 0

Fst (104) 1 0 - 1 - 0 $150,000 100
Off (105) 2 2 - 0 - 0 $32,390
Dis (107?) 0 0 - 0 - 0 $0
Trf (103) 0 0 - 0 - 0 $0
AW 0 0 - 0 - 0 $0

126

2023 134 13% 36% -0.61
+JKYw/ S types 174 20% 52% -0.38
JKYw/ Trn L60 1 0% 100% -2.00
JKYw/ Routes 21 5% 29% -1.59

2023 1 0% 100% -2.00
Graded Stakes 1 0% 100% -2.00
Dirt starts 1 0% 100% -2.00

Sire Stats:  AWD 6.7 15%Mud 885MudSts 0.97spi
Dam'sSire: AWD 7.8 10%Mud 4430MudSts 0.52spi
Dam'sStats: Unplaced 33%2yo 3str 2w 0sw dpi
SoldAt: HOKSUM  2021 $100.1k (7/23)  SireAvg: $84.3k

    DATE  TRK               DIST RR     RACETYPE CR   E1    E2/     LP     1c    2c     SPD  PP  ST 1C       2C     STR    FIN JOCKEY                          ODDS   Top Finishers Comment
08Apr23SA­ 1„ ft :46¨ 1:11¨ 1:35ª 1:48ª ¨¨® SADerby-G1 ¨©§ 92 89/ 106 +7 -6 100 7 5¬ 5ª� 4© 2¨ 2± KimuraK¨©« 8.10 PrctclMv±MndrnHr�Sknr©‚ Bmpd st&str;rally btw 8

RUNHAPPY Santa Anita Derby-G1 04-08-23 Bumped start; settled 2wide; angled in 2nd; bid btwn 1/6; missed
23Feb23 Tokyo City(Jpn) *1„ ft 1:54© Hcp  151195 2³ YanoT¨©­ 3.20 Hero Call³Mandarin Hero�Towa Strahl´ 10

Kumotori Sho 02-23-23 Rushed home; 2nd best
16Nov22 Tokyo City(Jpn) *1m ft 1:41ª Hcp  268453 1² YanoT¨©¨ 4.60 Mandarin Hero²Polygon WaveƒPino Hohoa´ 10

Haiseiko Kinen 11-16-22 Driven home for win
06Oct22 Tokyo City(Jpn) *1m my 1:42« Alw  27576 1³ YanoT¨©ª *1.50 Mandarin Hero³Riko Luger²Esprit Bokuchan´ 10

10-06-22 All out towards finish
29Jun22 Tokyo City(Jpn) *7f ft 1:28ª Alw  29303 1ƒ YanoT¨¨° *1.70 Mandarin HeroƒSasakin Dahlia³Nobody Else´ 8

06-29-22 Easy
09Jun22 Tokyo City(Jpn) *6f my 1:15© Alw  33965 1¨ƒ YanoT¨¨° *3.30 Mandarin Hero¨ƒBelize Flavor±Sasugadane´ 8

06-09-22 Much the best
02May CD  5f  ft   1:05ª  B 15/15     26Apr SA  5f  ft   1:04ª  H 9/10     03Apr SA  4f  ft   :53ª  H 47/47

23 King Russell (S 1)
Own: Brereton C Jones And Naber Racing Llc

50/1 Orange, Green Cross Sashes, Green Blocks On Sleeves,
BEJARANO RAFAEL  (7  0-0-3  0%)

AE Gr/ro. c. 3  FTKOCT  2021 $60k
Sire : Creative Cause (Giant's Causeway) $7,500
Dam: Believe You Will (Proud Citizen)
Brdr: Brereton C Jones (KY)
Trnr: Moquett Ron  (1  0-0-0  0%)

Prime Power: 131.1 (21st) Life: 6 1 - 3 - 0 $322,350 96
2023 3 1 - 2 - 0 $299,500 96
2022 3 0 - 1 - 0 $22,850 80
CD 1 0 - 0 - 0 $3,600 77

Fst (104) 3 0 - 1 - 0 $232,350 96
Off (104) 3 1 - 2 - 0 $90,000 87
Dis (105) 0 0 - 0 - 0 $0
Trf (105) 0 0 - 0 - 0 $0
AW 0 0 - 0 - 0 $0

126

2023 289 12% 39% -0.81
JKYw/ S types 231 14% 38% -0.40
JKYw/ Trn L60 40 5% 25% -1.79
JKYw/ Routes 114 14% 40% -0.42

2023 164 8% 36% -1.30
Shipper 358 14% 40% -0.46
Graded Stakes 17 12% 47% +0.76
Dirt starts 1075 14% 41% -0.64

Sire Stats:  AWD 7.0 16%Mud 761MudSts 1.05spi
Dam'sSire: AWD 7.0 16%Mud 1628MudSts 1.22spi
Dam'sStats: Unraced 0%2yo 2str 2w 0sw 4.46dpi
SoldAt: FTKOCT  2021 $60.0k (8/45)  SireAvg: $30.2k StudFee: $20,000

    DATE  TRK               DIST RR     RACETYPE CR   E1    E2/     LP     1c    2c     SPD  PP  ST 1C       2C     STR    FIN JOCKEY                          ODDS   Top Finishers Comment
01Apr23OP¨© 1„ ft :47¨ 1:12¨ 1:37© 1:49ª ¨¨­ ArkDerby-G1 ¨¨® 80 87/ 102 +4 -6 96 9 9­ƒ 8¯� 9«‚ 6ª‚ 2«‚ BejaranoR¨¨° 58.80 AnglfEpr«‚KngRsl�Rncrnt² Swung 5w;willing 2nd 10
25Feb23OP« 1ˆ sys :23ª :48¨ 1:13¨ 1:45« ¨¨¨ Mdn 90k ¨¨« 75 75/ 94 -2 -1 85 2 5«� 5«‚ 6«� 4¨� 1³ BejaranoR¨©© L 2.20 KingRussel³SkingUnityªƒOnthstag¨ Rallied thru traffic 8
28Jan23OPª 1ˆ wfs :23¨ :47 1:12© 1:45 ¨¨¨ Mdn 90k ¨¨¬ 81 83/ 91 +9 +3 87 7 5­� 5® 5« 3«� 2� BejaranoR¨©¨ L 3.20 Taladga�KingRsel¨ƒSasfNrmandy« 3w rally; late surge 10
31Dec22OP« 1m gd :23¨ :47© 1:12ª 1:39© ¨¨§ Mdn 90k ¨¨© 81 85/ 80 +8 +7 80 2 11¯ƒ 8­� 8¬‚ 4¬ 2­� BejaranoR¨¨° L 7.50 SnTndr­�KngRsl«�SsfNrmndyª Squeezed brk;6w 1/4 12
20Oct22Keeª 1ˆ ft :24 :49ª 1:15© 1:47© ¨¨§ Mdn 100k ¨§° 67 64/ 73 -10 -13 66 10 6©ƒ 7ª 6¨ƒ 11°ƒ 10¨© GaffalioneT¨¨° 6.58 TenDaysLaterƒLavr«Endpont¨‚ 6p1st;4w2nd;wkn btw1/4 12
22Sep22CD¬ 7f ft :23 :46ª 1:11© 1:24© ¨¨§ Mdn 120k ¨¨© 75 70/ 94 -2 -4 77 5 10 10¯‚ 10¨§ 7°‚ 5«‚ TalamoJ¨¨° 11.20 MosTreasre¨ƒGhstNatn²JkngWay� 3p;5w1/4;willingly 11

29Apr CD  4f  ft   :47«  B 10/150     16Apr CD  5f  ft   1:03¨  B 16/18     25Mar OP  5f  ft   1:01ª  B 11/29     11Mar OP  4f  ft   :51©  B 86/98     18Feb OP  4f  ft   :49  B 24/87     17Jan OP  4f  ft   :50ª  B 28/43
21Dec'22 OP  4f  ft   :49ª  B 45/109     12Dec'22 OP  4f  my   :51©  B 118/154     29Nov'22 OP  4f  gd   :51  B 21/40     21Nov'22 OP  4f  ft   :51  B 16/17     09Oct'22 Kee  4f  ft   :49¨  B 15/56     11Sep'22 CD  4f  ft   :48ª  B 8/53



(c) Copyright 2023 Bloodstock Research Information Services www.brisnet.com  This product was created with data that were supplied by and are proprietary to Equibase Company LLC. All rights reserved. Reuse of this data is expressly prohibited.

Ultimate PP's Kentucky Derby KyDerby-G1 1‚ Mile   3yo Saturday,  May 06, 2023 Race 12 (CD - #12) E1   E2 / Late   SPD
95  /105 94 105

RACETYPE STATS:
ALL   3yo  GRDSTK/HCP  125000 - 3000000  10.0f-12.0f

# FAVORITES
Races

11
Win%

55%
ITM%
82%

$2ROI
+0.23

Average
Field Size

10.6

Median $2
Win Payoff

$7.20

% Winners
< 5/1

73%

% Winners
>=5/1 < 10/1

0%

% Winners
> 10/1

27%

Track Bias Stats
* MEET Totals *

Dirt  10.0f Speed Bias: 67% WnrAvgBL
# Races: 3 09/15 - 11/27 1stCall:   1.7
%Wire:   0% 2ndCall:  1.0

Early Speed Late Speed
Runstyle: E E/P P S

++ +
Impact Values: 0.00 4.11 0.00 2.17
%Races Won 0% 67% 0% 33%

Post Bias: RAIL 1-3 4-7 8+
+

Impact Values: 0.00 0.00 2.14 0.00
Avg Win % 0% 0% 33% 0%

* Week Totals *
Dirt  10.0f Speed Bias: 0% WnrAvgBL
# Races: 1 04/29 - 04/29 1stCall:   4.5
%Wire:    0% 2ndCall:  1.1

Early Speed Late Speed
Runstyle: E E/P P S

++
Impact Values: 0.00 0.00 3.92 0.00
%Races Won 0% 0% 100% 0%

Post Bias: RAIL 1-3 4-7 8+
+

Impact Values: 0.00 2.33 0.00 0.00
Avg Win % 0% 33% 0%

Race Summary
Days P Avg Dist/Surf Avg Final Speed Rcg Pedigree Stats

ML Med Since Run T PACE-SPEED Race Best Pace Spd Mud
# Horse Name Odds Eqp L/R Style S E1  E2/Late Spd Rting E1  E2/Late Sp1  Sp2  Sp3  Sp4 ACL Avg R1   R2   R3 Spd
2 Verifying 15/1 28 E 7 90 99/ 99 102 116 91 99/ 99 102 89 95 86 116.5 95 116 116 115 89

Mud
Sts
26

%
Mud

19

Sire
AWD

7.0

Dam
Sire's
AWD

7.3
5 Tapit Trice 5/1 28 P 4 87 97/102 102 116 87 97/ 107 102 95 99 96 117.4 99 116 116 115 96 2175 17 7.6 7.1
3 Two Phil's 12/1 42 P 3 98 108/ 89 * 101* 115 105 113/ 106 107 94 93 93 115.8 98 115 115 117 93 1814 16 7.4 7.1

10 Practical Move 10/1 28.. P 7 95 93/103 100 117 96 113/ 107 100 102 105 89 117.8 102 117 117 116 223 15 6.4 7.4
15 Forte 3/1 35.. P 3 90 99/ 96 100 116 99 104/ 106 100 103 100 96 117.6 101 116 118 118 101 780 16 6.7 7.3
22 Mandarin Hero 20/1 28.. S 92 89/106 100 117 92 89/ 106 100 117.2 100 117 885 15 6.7 7.8

8 Mage 15/1 35 ++E/P 5 88 97/ 96 99 116 95 104/ 96 99 95 101 116.1 98 116 118 113 32 19 7.0 7.3
9 Skinner 20/1 28 S 91 87/107 99 117 99 97/ 107 99 98 96 74 116.7 98 117 117 114 1541 18 7.6 7.1

14 Angel of Empire 8/1 35.. S 2 94 99/ 95 * 99* 116 100 108/ 108 101 97 86 76 116.6 95 116 115 114 69 125 19 6.8 6.9
19 Lord Miles 30/1 28 P 3 88 99/ 95 99 117 91 99/ 95 99 89 80 89 116.7 89 116 116 116 1541 18 7.6 7.1

1 Hit Show 30/1 28. P 4 88 99/ 93 * 98* 116 91 99/ 96 99 96 89 84 117.3 95 116 117 113 1938 21 7.1 7.6
6 Kingsbarns 12/1 42 ++E/P 5 78 82/109 98 116 101 96/ 109 98. 91 95 116.5 95 116 112 112 1127 18 7.5 7.6

21 Cyclone Mischief 30/1 35 ++E/P 4 94 102/ 88 97 116 98 107/ 97 97 97 80 99 116.5 91 116 118 116 1892 19 6.8 7.5
7 Reincarnate 50/1 35.. ++E/P 5 96 93/ 95 96 116 104 109/ 95 96 92 98 88 116.2 95 116 116 118 92 32 19 7.0 7.2

13 Sun Thunder 50/1 b 28 S 89 99/ 89 * 96* 116 97 105/ 104 95 89. 96 86 114.9 93 116 116 115 86 1892 19 6.8 7.7
18 Rocket Can 30/1 b 35 ++E/P 5 93 91/ 97 96 116 96 105/ 106 96 98 93 91 (117.6) 96 116 118 116 96 1892 19 6.8 7.6
23 King Russell 50/1 35 S 1 80 87/102 96 116 81 87/ 102 96 85 87 80 115.4 89 116 111 111 85 761 16 7.0 7.0
11 Disarm 30/1 21 P 3 71 74/110 94 116 82 94/ 110 97 94. 91 91 116.4 94 115 116 114 162 23 7.3 7.6
16 Raise Cain 50/1 28 P 2 78 91/ 95 94 116 88 99/ 95 94 90 80 90 (115.0) 88 116 115 113 90 780 16 6.7 7.9
12 Jace's Road 50/1 42. ++E/P 5 76 80/ 98 91 116 96 103/ 98 91. 82 96 51 115.7 90 116 116 114 82 1129 17 7.4 6.9

4 Confidence Game 20/1 70 ++E/P 5 102 109/ 87 95 87 92 82 (117.1) 91 116 117 114 95 1938 21 7.1 7.5
17 Derma Sotogake 10/1 42.. NA No Starts Available 60 10 7.9 8.6
20 Continuar 50/1 42.. NA No Starts Available 343 13 7.9 8.8



(c) Copyright 2023 Bloodstock Research Information Services www.brisnet.com  This product was created with data that were supplied by and are proprietary to Equibase Company LLC. All rights reserved. Reuse of this data is expressly prohibited.

Ultimate PP's Kentucky Derby KyDerby-G1 1‚ Mile   3yo Saturday,  May 06, 2023 Race 12 (CD - #12) E1   E2 / Late   SPD
95  /105 94 105

Speed Last Race Back Speed Current Class
Average
Class Last 3 Prime Power

Early Pace
Last Race

Late Pace
Last Race

107 Two Phil's
102 Verifying
102 Tapit Trice
101 Angel of Empire
100 Practical Move
100 Forte
100 Mandarin Hero

99 Hit Show
99 Mage
99 Skinner
99 Lord Miles
98 Kingsbarns
97 Disarm
97 Cyclone Mischief
96 Reincarnate
96 Rocket Can
96 King Russell
95 Confidence Game
95 Sun Thunder
94 Raise Cain
91 Jace's Road

NA Derma Sotogake
NA Continuar

107 Two Phil's
102 Verifying
102 Tapit Trice
101 Angel of Empire
100 Practical Move
100 Forte
100 Mandarin Hero

99 Hit Show
99 Mage
99 Skinner
99 Lord Miles
98 Kingsbarns
97 Cyclone Mischief
96 Reincarnate
96 Sun Thunder
96 Rocket Can
96 King Russell
94 Disarm
94 Raise Cain
91 Jace's Road

NA Confidence Game
NA Derma Sotogake
NA Continuar

NA Hit Show
NA Verifying
NA Two Phil's
NA Confidence Game
NA Tapit Trice
NA Kingsbarns
NA Reincarnate
NA Mage
NA Skinner
NA Practical Move
NA Disarm
NA Jace's Road
NA Sun Thunder
NA Angel of Empire
NA Forte
NA Raise Cain
NA Derma Sotogake
NA Rocket Can
NA Lord Miles
NA Continuar
NA Cyclone Mischief
NA Mandarin Hero
NA King Russell

122.3 Forte
120.4 Mage
120.4 Mandarin Hero
120.3 Hit Show
120.0 Practical Move
119.8 Tapit Trice
119.2 Two Phil's
119.0 Rocket Can
118.8 Verifying
118.7 Skinner
118.4 Kingsbarns
118.4 Angel of Empire
118.3 Reincarnate
118.2 Cyclone Mischief
118.1 Confidence Game
117.5 Sun Thunder
117.2 Lord Miles
116.9 Raise Cain
116.8 Jace's Road
116.7 Disarm
115.2 King Russell

NA Derma Sotogake
NA Continuar

159.2 Forte
151.0 Hit Show
150.5 Tapit Trice
149.9 Two Phil's
148.6 Verifying
145.4 Practical Move
144.5 Mage
144.1 Rocket Can
143.6 Angel of Empire
143.4 Cyclone Mischief
141.9 Reincarnate
140.7 Skinner
139.8 Lord Miles
139.0 Confidence Game
139.0 Mandarin Hero
138.1 Kingsbarns
137.5 Disarm
137.4 Raise Cain
137.0 Sun Thunder
137.0 Jace's Road
131.1 King Russell

NA Derma Sotogake
NA Continuar

96 Confidence Game
96 Reincarnate
95 Practical Move
94 Cyclone Mischief
93 Rocket Can
92 Mandarin Hero
91 Two Phil's
91 Skinner
90 Verifying
90 Forte
88 Mage
88 Angel of Empire
88 Lord Miles
87 Tapit Trice
85 Hit Show
82 Disarm
80 Sun Thunder
80 King Russell
78 Kingsbarns
78 Raise Cain
76 Jace's Road

NA Derma Sotogake
NA Continuar

109 Kingsbarns
108 Angel of Empire
107 Skinner
106 Two Phil's
106 Mandarin Hero
103 Practical Move
102 Tapit Trice
102 King Russell

99 Verifying
98 Jace's Road
97 Disarm
97 Rocket Can
96 Mage
96 Forte
95 Hit Show
95 Reincarnate
95 Raise Cain
95 Lord Miles
94 Sun Thunder
88 Cyclone Mischief
87 Confidence Game

NA Derma Sotogake
NA Continuar



(c) Copyright 2023 Bloodstock Research Information Services www.brisnet.com  This product was created with data that were supplied by and are proprietary to Equibase Company LLC. All rights reserved. Reuse of this data is expressly prohibited.

Ultimate PP's Kentucky Derby
INDEX OF HORSES

  --A--
Angel of Empire, 12
  --C--
Confidence Game, 12
Continuar, 12
Cyclone Mischief, 12

  --D--
Derma Sotogake, 12
Disarm, 12
  --F--
Forte, 12

  --H--
Hit Show, 12
  --J--
Jace's Road, 12
  --K--
King Russell, 12

Kingsbarns, 12
  --L--
Lord Miles, 12
  --M--
Mage, 12
Mandarin Hero, 12

  --P--
Practical Move, 12
  --R--
Raise Cain, 12
Reincarnate, 12
Rocket Can, 12

  --S--
Skinner, 12
Sun Thunder, 12
  --T--
Tapit Trice, 12
Two Phil's, 12

  --V--
Verifying, 12

INDEX OF TRAINERS
  --A--
Asmussen S M, 12
  --C--
Colebrook B , 12
Cox B H, 12

  --D--
Delgado G , 12
Desormeaux J K, 12
  --F--
Fujita T , 12

  --J--
Joseph, Jr. S A, 12
  --M--
McPeek K G, 12
Moquett R , 12
Mott W I, 12

  --O--
Otonashi H , 12
  --P--
Pletcher T A, 12
  --R--
Rivelli L , 12

Romans D L, 12
  --S--
Shirreffs J A, 12
  --Y--
Yahagi Y , 12
Yakteen T , 12

INDEX OF JOCKEYS
  --A--
Alvarado J , 12
  --B--
Bejarano R , 12
  --C--
Castellano J , 12
Corrales G , 12

  --F--
Franco M , 12
  --G--
Gaffalione T , 12
Geroux F , 12
Graham J , 12

  --H--
Hernandez J J, 12
Hernandez, Jr. B J, 12
  --K--
Kimura K , 12
  --L--
Lemaire C , 12

Lopez P , 12
Loveberry J , 12
  --O--
Ortiz J L, 12
Ortiz, Jr. I , 12
  --P--
Prat F , 12

  --R--
Rosario J , 12
  --S--
Saez L , 12
Sakai R , 12
  --V--
Vazquez R A, 12

Velazquez J R, 12


